Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Detailed Trial Balance
As at 30 June 2021

IBDO

Last Year Code Account Name Units Debits Credits
$ $
24200 Contributions
24200/EMP Employer Contributions -
Concessional
(24,999.60) 24200/EMP/KEADEIO0 (Contributions) Keast, Deidre - 25,000.00
001A Accumulation
24200/PERC Personal Contributions -
Concessional
(110,000.40) 24200/PERC/KEADEIO (Contributions) Keast, Deidre -
0001A Accumulation
24200/PERN Personal Contributions - Non
Concessional
0.00 24200/PERN/KEADEIO (Contributions) Keast, Deidre - 76,000.00
0001A Accumulation
24700 Changes in market value
24700/Realised Changes in market value(Realised)
24700/Realised/MIT30 MIT30_7Control 1.04
_7Control
24700/Realised/MIT30 MIT30_8Control 1.04
_8Control
24700/Unrealised Changes in market value(Unrealised)
24700/Unrealised/7/29  7/29 Lind Road 30,130.85
Lind Road
24700/Unrealised/8/29  8/29 Lind Road 11,221.88
Lind Road
24700/Unrealised/MIT3 MIT30_7Control 1.04
0_7Control
24700/Unrealised/MIT3 MIT30_8Control 1.04
0_8Control
(998.14) 26502 Other Income
28000 Property Income
(23,919.96) 28000/7/29 Lind Road  7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 23,400.00
(23,919.96) 28000/8/29 Lind Road  8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 23,400.00
1,628.00 30100 Accountancy Fees 1,628.00
30304 ASIC Fee 55.00
518.00 30400 ATO Supervisory Levy 259.00
1,221.00 30700 Auditor's Remuneration
288.00 31500 Bank Charges 288.00
33400 Property Expenses - Depreciation
33400/00025 Summation of depreciation 2,595.73
0.00 33400/MIT30_7AirCon 7 Air Conditioning Plant 328.49



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Detailed Trial Balance
As at 30 June 2021

IBDO

41965

Property Expenses - Depreciation

Last Year Code Account Name Units Debits Credits
$ $
0.00 33400/MIT30_7Ceiling 7 Ceiling Fans 101.05
Fan
0.00 33400/MIT30_7Control 7 Control Panel etc 1.04
0.00 33400/MIT30_7Cookto 7 Cooktop 77.45
p
0.00 33400/MIT30_7Exhaus 7 Exhaust Fans 106.30
tFan
0.00 33400/MIT30_7HotWat 7 Hot Water System 421.47
er
0.00 33400/MIT30_7Rangeh 7 Rangehood 55.32
ood
0.00 33400/MIT30_7Smoke 7 Smoke Alarm 27.49
Alarm
0.00 33400/MIT30_7WallOv 7 Wall Oven 103.27
en
0.00 33400/MIT30_8AirCon 8 Air Conditioning Plant 328.49
0.00 33400/MIT30_8Ceiling 8 Ceiling Fans 101.05
Fan
0.00 33400/MIT30_8Control 8 Control Panel etc 1.04
0.00 33400/MIT30_8HotWat 8 Hot Water System 421.47
er
0.00 33400/MIT30_8Rangeh 8 Rangehood 55.32
ood
0.00 33400/MIT30_8Smoke 8 Smoke Alarm 27.49
Alarm
0.00 33400/MIT30_8WallOv 8 Wall Oven 103.27
en
33400/MIT30_AirCon2 Air Conditioner 2021 151.97
021
0.00 33400/mit30_8Cooktop 8 Cooktop 77.45
0.00 33400/mit30_8Exhaust 8 Exhaust Fan 106.30
Fan
1,249.00 35000 General Expenses 1,198.46
321.00 38700 Legal Fees
41930 Property Expenses - Agents
Management Fees
3,827.16 41930/7/29 Lind Road  7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 3,744.00
3,827.16  41930/8/29 Lind Road  8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 3,744.00
41960 Property Expenses - Council Rates
1,717.00 41960/7/29 Lind Road  7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 1,717.00
1,717.00 41960/8/29 Lind Road  8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 1,717.00



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Detailed Trial Balance
As at 30 June 2021

IBDO

Last Year Code Account Name Units Debits Credits
$ $
10,405.00 41965/7/29 Lind Road  7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 1,373.85
10,267.00 41965/8/29 Lind Road  8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 1,221.88
41990 Property Expenses - Interest on
Deposit Paid
14,765.32 41990/7/29 Lind Road  7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 9,612.22
15,221.41 41990/8/29 Lind Road  8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 10,156.68
42100 Property Expenses - Strata Levy
Fees
1,401.12 42100/7/29 Lind Road  7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 1,506.44
1,495.76 42100/8/29 Lind Road  8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 1,643.40
42110 Property Expenses - Sundry
Expenses
987.14 42110/7/29 Lind Road 7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
42150 Property Expenses - Water Rates
2,099.33 42150/7/29 Lind Road  7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 2,096.71
2,432.71 42150/8/29 Lind Road 8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 2,104.55
49000 Profit/Loss Allocation Account 145,086.54
50010 Opening Balance
(414,075.37) 50010/KEADEIO0001A (Opening Balance) Keast, Deidre - 414,075.37
Accumulation Accumulation
Preserved 414,075.37
Taxable 81,105.90
Tax Free 332,969.47
(49,033.48) 50010/MITANDOOOO1A (Opening Balance) Mitchell, Andrew 49,033.48
Murray - Accumulation Andrew Murray
Preserved 49,033.48
Taxable 39,824.28
Tax Free 9,209.20
52420 Contributions
52420/KEADEIOO001A (Contributions) Keast, Deidre - 101,000.00
Accumulation Accumulation
Preserved 101,000.00
Taxable 25,000.00
Tax Free 76,000.00
53100 Share of Profit/(Loss)
53100/KEADEIO0001A (Share of Profit/ Loss) Keast, Deidre - 39,990.90

Accumulation Accumulation
Preserved 39,990.90
Taxable 39,990.90



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Detailed Trial Balance
As at 30 June 2021

Last Year

Code

Account Name

IBDO

Units Debits
$ $

Credits

136,337.94

132,694.45

1,198.46

507.00

1,642.44

252.63

1.04

464.63

531.49

3,161.81

331.88

82.48

619.51

1,642.44

252.63

53100/MITANDOOOO1A

53330

53330/KEADEIO0001A

53330/MITANDOOOO1A

53800

53800/KEADEIO0001A

60400

60400/BSA034888840
60400/BSA965754640

65500
68000

76700
76700/MIT30_7AirCon

76700/MIT30_7Ceiling
Fan

76700/MIT30_7Control

76700/MIT30_7Cookto
p
76700/MIT30_7Exhaus
tFan

76700/MIT30_7HotWat
er

76700/MIT30_7Rangeh
ood

76700/MIT30_7Smoke
Alarm

76700/MIT30_7WallOv
en

76700/MIT30_8AirCon

76700/MIT30_8Ceiling
Fan

(Share of Profit/ Loss) Mitchell, Andrew
Murray - Accumulation Andrew Murray
Preserved 4,095.64

Taxable 4,095.64

Income Tax

(Income Tax) Keast, Deidre -
Accumulation Accumulation
Preserved 3,401.63

Taxable 3,401.63

(Income Tax) Mitchell, Andrew Murray -
Accumulation Andrew Murray
Preserved 348.37

Taxable 348.37

Contributions Tax

(Contributions Tax) Keast, Deidre -
Accumulation Accumulation
Preserved (3,750.00)

Taxable (3,750.00)

Cash at Bank

BSA8840
BSA4640

Other Assets

Sundry Debtors
Furniture and Fittings (at written
down value)

7 Air Conditioning Plant
7 Ceiling Fans

7 Control Panel etc

7 Cooktop

7 Exhaust Fans

7 Hot Water System

7 Rangehood

7 Smoke Alarm

7 Wall Oven

8 Air Conditioning Plant

8 Ceiling Fans

4,095.64

3,401.63

348.37

3,750.00

170,179.79

168,489.50

0.00

507.00

1.0000 1,313.95

1.0000 151.58

0.0000 0.00
1.0000 387.18
1.0000 425.19
1.0000 2,740.34
1.0000 276.56
1.0000 54.99
1.0000 516.24
1.0000 1,313.95

1.0000 151.58



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Detailed Trial Balance

As at 30 June 2021

IBDO

Current Year Profit/(Loss): 145,086.54

Last Year Code Account Name Units Debits Credits
$ $
1.04 76700/MIT30_8Control 8 Control Panel etc 0.0000 0.00
3,161.81 76700/MIT30_8HotWat 8 Hot Water System 1.0000 2,740.34
er
331.88 76700/MIT30_8Rangeh 8 Rangehood 1.0000 276.56
ood
82.48 76700/MIT30_8Smoke 8 Smoke Alarm 1.0000 54.99
Alarm
619.51 76700/MIT30_8WallOv 8 Wall Oven 1.0000 516.24
en
76700/MIT30_AirCon2 Air Conditioner 2021 1.0000 1,091.03
021
464.63 76700/mit30_8Cooktop 8 Cooktop 1.0000 387.18
531.49 76700/mit30_8Exhaust 8 Exhaust Fan 1.0000 425.19
Fan
77200 Real Estate Properties ( Australian -
Residential)
417,912.09 77200/7/29 Lind Road  7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 1.0000 448,042.94
432,912.09 77200/8/29 Lind Road  8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 1.0000 444,133.97
85500 Limited Recourse Borrowing
Arrangements
(331,987.94) 85500/Home Loan 7 Home Loan 7 313,676.16
(340,641.06) 85500/Home Loan 8 Home Loan 8 322,045.74
88000 Sundry Creditors 259.00
108,449.95 94920 Member Data Clearing Account 108,449.95
1,548,126.78 1,439,676.83




Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Detailed Operating Statement
For the year ended 30 June 2021

Income
Property Income

7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

Contribution Income
Employer Contributions - Concessional

Deidre Keast

Personal Contributions - Concessional
Deidre Keast

Personal Contributions - Non Concessional
Deidre Keast

Other Income
Other Income

Investment Gains
Realised Movements in Market Value
Furniture and Fittings (at written down value)
7 Control Panel etc
8 Control Panel etc

Unrealised Movements in Market Value
Furniture and Fittings (at written down value)
7 Control Panel etc
8 Control Panel etc

Real Estate Properties ( Australian - Residential)
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

Changes in Market Values

Total Income

Expenses

Accountancy Fees
ASIC Fee

ATO Supervisory Levy
Auditor's Remuneration
Bank Charges

General Expenses
Legal Fees

2021

23,400.00
23,400.00

46,800.00

25,000.00

25,000.00

0.00
0.00

76,000.00
76,000.00

0.00
0.00

(1.04)
(1.04)

(2.08)

1.04
1.04

2.08

30,130.85
11,221.88

41,352.73

41,352.73

189,152.73

1,628.00
55.00
259.00
0.00
288.00
1,198.46
0.00

IBDO

2020

23,919.96
23,919.96

47,839.92

24,999.60

T 24,999.60

110,000.40

110,000.40

0.00
0.00

998.14
998.14

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

~ 183,838.06

1,628.00
0.00
518.00
1,221.00
288.00
1,249.00
321.00



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Detailed Operating Statement
For the year ended 30 June 2021

2021
$
3,428.46
Property Expenses - Agents Management Fees
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 3,744.00
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 3,744.00
7,488.00
Property Expenses - Council Rates
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 1,717.00
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 1,717.00
3,434.00
Property Expenses - Depreciation
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 1,373.85
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 1,221.88
2,595.73
Property Expenses - Interest on Deposit Paid
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 9,612.22
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 10,156.68
19,768.90
Property Expenses - Strata Levy Fees
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 1,506.44
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 1,643.40
3,149.84
Property Expenses - Sundry Expenses
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 0.00
0.00
Property Expenses - Water Rates
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 2,096.71
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 2,104.55
4,201.26
Total Expenses 44,066.19
Benefits accrued as a result of operations before income tax 145,086.54
Total Income Tax 0.00

Benefits accrued as aresult of operations 145,086.54

IBDO

2020
$

5,225.00

3,827.16
3,827.16

7,654.32

1,717.00
1,717.00

3,434.00

10,405.00
10,267.00

20,672.00

14,765.32
15,221.41

29,986.73

1,401.12
1,495.76

2,896.88

987.14
987.14

2,099.33
2,432.71

4,532.04

75,388.11

108,449.95

0.00

108,449.95



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Create Entries Report
For the period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021
Create Entries Financial Year Summary 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021
Total Profit
Income

Less Expense

Total Profit

Tax Summary
Fund Tax Rate
Total Profit
Less Permanent Differences
Less Timing Differences
Less Exempt Pension Income
Less Other Non Taxable Income
Less LIC Deductions
Add SMSF Non Deductible Expenses
Add Other Non Deductible Expenses
Add Total Franking/Foreign/TFN/FRW Credits
Less Realised Accounting Capital Gains
Less Tax Adjustment - Capital Works Expenditure (D1)
Less Tax Losses Deducted

Add SMSF Annual Return Rounding
Taxable Income

Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss

Profit/(Loss) Available for Allocation
Total Available Profit
Franking Credits
TEN Credits
Foreign Credits

FRW Credits
Total
Income Tax Expense Available for Allocation

Member Specific Income Tax

Total Income Tax Expense Allocation

IBDO

Amount
189,152.73
44,066.19

145,086.54

Amount
15.00 %
145,086.54
41,354.81
0.00

0.00
76,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(2.08)
17,626.00
10,109.00
1.19

0.00

0.00

Amount
44,086.54
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

44,086.54

Amount

(3,750.00)

(3,750.00)



Final Segment 1 from 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Pool Name Unsegregated Pool
Total Profit
Income

Less Expense

Total Profit

Create Entries Summary
Fund Tax Rate
Total Profit
Less Permanent Differences
Less Timing Differences
Less Exempt Pension Income
Less Other Non Taxable Income
Add SMSF Non Deductible Expenses
Add Other Non Deductible Expenses
Add Total Franking/Foreign/TFN/FRW Credits
Less Realised Accounting Capital Gains
Less Tax Losses Deducted

Add Taxable Income Adjustment

Taxable Income

Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss

Member Weighted Balance Summary
Deidre Keast(KEADEIOO001A)

Andrew Murray Mitchell(MITANDOOOO1A)

Profit/(Loss) Available for Allocation
Total Available Profit
Franking Credits
TEN Credits
FRW Credits

Total

Allocation to Members
Deidre Keast(KEADEIOOO01A)

Andrew Murray Mitchell(MITANDOOOO1A)

Accumulation Weighted Balance Summary
Deidre Keast(KEADEIOOO01A)

Andrew Murray Mitchell(MITANDOOOO1A)

Income Tax Expense Available for Allocation
Member Specific Income Tax

Total Income Tax Expense Allocation

Allocation to Members
Deidre Keast(KEADEIOOO01A)

Andrew Murray Mitchell(MITANDOOOO1A)

Weighting%
90.71
9.29

Weighting%
90.71
9.29

Weighting%
90.71
9.29

Weighting%
90.71
9.29

Amount
189,152.73
44,066.19

145,086.54

Amount
15.00 %
145,086.54
41,354.81
0.00

0.00
76,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

(2.08)

0.00
(27,733.81)

0.00

0.00

Amount
478,826.39

49,033.48

44,086.54
0.00
0.00
0.00

44,086.54

Amount
39,990.90

4,095.64

Amount
478,826.39

49,033.48

Amount
(3,750.00)
(3,750.00)

Amount
(3,401.63)

(348.37)



Calculation of daily member weighted balances

Deidre Keast (KEADEIOO001A)

Member Balance

01/07/2020
13/07/2020
13/07/2020
18/07/2020
18/07/2020
21/07/2020
31/07/2020
22/08/2020
22/08/2020
07/10/2020
09/10/2020
20/11/2020
20/11/2020
02/12/2020
02/12/2020
14/01/2021
14/01/2021
20/03/2021
20/03/2021
14/04/2021
14/04/2021
21/05/2021
21/05/2021
09/06/2021
09/06/2021

50010 Opening Balance
52420 Contributions
53800 Contributions Tax
52420 Contributions
53800 Contributions Tax
52420 Contributions
52420 Contributions
52420 Contributions
52420 Contributions
52420 Contributions
52420 Contributions
52420 Contributions
52420 Contributions
52420 Contributions
52420 Contributions
52420 Contributions
52420 Contributions
52420 Contributions
52420 Contributions
52420 Contributions
52420 Contributions
52420 Contributions
52420 Contributions
52420 Contributions
52420 Contributions

Total Amount (Weighted)

Andrew Murray Mitchell (MITANDOOOO1A)

Member Balance

01/07/2020

50010 Opening Balance
Total Amount (Weighted)

Calculation of Net Capital Gains

Capital gains from Unsegregated Pool

Capital gains from Unsegregated Pool - Collectables
Capital Gain Adjustment from prior segments
Realised Notional gains

Carried forward losses from prior years

Current year capital losses from Unsegregated Pool

Current year capital losses from Unsegregated Pool - Collectables

414,075.37
12,500.00
(1,875.00)
12,500.00
(1,875.00)

5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00

49,033.48

414,075.37
12,089.04
(1,813.36)
11,917.81
(1,787.67)

4,726.03
4,589.04
4,287.67
4,287.67
3,657.53
3,630.14
3,054.79
3,054.79
2,890.41
2,890.41
2,301.37
2,301.37
564.38
564.38
427.40
427.40
224.66
224.66
120.55
120.55
478,826.39

49,033.48
49,033.48

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.08
0.00



Total CGT Discount Applied

Capital Gain /(Losses carried forward)
CGT allocated in prior segments
Allocations of Net Capital Gains to Pools

Capital Gain Proportion - Unsegregated Pool (0/0)=100.00%
Foreign Tax Offset Calculations

Segment 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021
Claimable FTO - Unsegregated Pool
Claimable FTO

Total Claimable Foreign Credits for the Year
Foreign Tax Offset (Label C1)
Applied/Claimed FTO

Allocations of Foreign Tax Offset to Members

Deidre Keast(KEADEIOOO01A) - 100.00 %
Andrew Murray Mitchel(MITANDOOOO1A) - 0.00 %

Total Foreign Tax Offset Allocated to Members

Calculation of Outstanding Limited Recourse Borrowing Arrangements

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Contributions Breakdown Report
For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

IBDO

Summary
Member D.0.B Age Total Super Balance Concessional Non-Concessional Other Reserves Total
(at 30/06/2020) (at 30/06/2020) *1
Keast, Deidre 24/01/1970 50 414,075.37 25,000.00 76,000.00 0.00 0.00 101,000.00
Mitchell, Andrew Murray 19/11/1969 50 49,033.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Members 25,000.00 76,000.00 0.00 0.00 101,000.00
*1 TSB can include information external to current fund's transaction records. The amount is per individual across all funds.
Contribution Caps
Member Contribution Type Contributions Cap Current Position
Keast, Deidre Concessional 25,000.00 25,000.00 At Limit
Non-Concessional 76,000.00 100,000.00 24,000.00 Below Cap
Mitchell, Andrew Murray Concessional 0.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 Below Cap
(5 year carry forward cap available)
Non-Concessional 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 Below Cap
Carry Forward Unused Concessional Contribution Cap
Member 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Current Position
Keast, Deidre
Concessional Contribution Cap 30,000.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
Concessional Contribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 135,000.00 25,000.00
Unused Concessional Contribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00
Cumulative Carry Forward Unused N/A N/A 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
Maximum Cap Available 30,000.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 50,000.00 25,000.00 At Limit
Total Super Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 414,075.37
Mitchell, Andrew Murray
Concessional Contribution Cap 30,000.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
Concessional Contribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unused Concessional Contribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
Cumulative Carry Forward Unused N/A N/A 0.00 25,000.00 50,000.00
Maximum Cap Available 30,000.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 50,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 Below Cap
Total Super Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,033.48



NCC Bring Forward Caps

Member Bring Forward Cap 2018 2019 2020 2021 Total  Current Position
Keast, Deidre N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 76,000.00 N/A  Bring Forward Not Triggered
Mitchell, Andrew Murray N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A  Bring Forward Not Triggered
Keast, Deidre
Ledger Data SuperStream Data
Date Transaction Contribution Type Concessional Non- Other Reserves  Contribution Employer Concessional Non- Other
Description Concession Concess
13/07/2020 Internet Deposit Employer 12,500.00
13Jul10:20 Deidre
Employer Contribu
18/07/2020 Internet Deposit Employer 12,500.00
18Jul10:32 Deidre
Supan Employer Co
21/07/2020 Internet Deposit Personal - Non- 5,000.00
21Jul11:23 Deidre Concessional
Superan Sal Sacri
31/07/2020 Internet Deposit Personal - Non- 5,000.00
31Jul12:29 Deidre Concessional
Superan Sal Sacri
22/08/2020 Internet Deposit Personal - Non- 5,000.00
22Aug11:30 Deidre Concessional
Super Sal Sacrifi
22/08/2020 Internet Deposit Personal - Non- 5,000.00
22Augl1:31 Deidre Concessional
Super Sal Sacrifi
07/10/2020 Internet Deposit Personal - Non- 5,000.00
070ct12:12 Deidre Concessional
Superan Sal Sacri
09/10/2020 Internet Deposit Personal - Non- 5,000.00
090ct12:03 Deidre Concessional
Superan Sal Sacri
20/11/2020 Internet Deposit Personal - Non- 5,000.00
20Nov12:35 Deidre Concessional
Superan Sal Sacri
20/11/2020 Internet Deposit Personal - Non- 5,000.00

Concessional



02/12/2020

02/12/2020

14/01/2021

14/01/2021

20/03/2021

20/03/2021

14/04/2021

14/04/2021

21/05/2021

21/05/2021

09/06/2021

09/06/2021

Deidre Superan Sal
Sacri

Internet Deposit
02Dec11:35 Deidre
Superan Sal Sacri

Internet Deposit
02Dec11:35 Deidre
Superan Sal Sacri

Internet Deposit
14Jan13:34 Deidre
Superan Sal Sacri
Internet Deposit
14Jan13:34 Deidre
Superan Sal Sacri
Internet Deposit
20Mar12:00 Deidre
Superan Sal Sacri

Internet Deposit
20Mar12:00 Deidre
Superan Sal Sacri

Internet Deposit
14Apr10:03 Deidre
Superan Sal Sacri

Internet Deposit
14Apr10:03 Deidre
Superan Sal Sacri

Internet Deposit
21May16:12 Deidre
Superan Sal Sacri

Internet Deposit
21May16:12 Deidre
Superan Sal Sacri

Internet Deposit
09Jun09:59 Deidre
Superan Sal Sacri
Internet Deposit
09Jun09:59 Deidre
Superan Sal Sacri

Personal - Non-
Concessional

Personal - Non-
Concessional

Personal - Non-
Concessional

Personal - Non-
Concessional

Personal - Non-
Concessional

Personal - Non-
Concessional

Personal - Non-
Concessional

Personal - Non-
Concessional

Personal - Non-
Concessional

Personal - Non-
Concessional

Personal - Non-
Concessional

Personal - Non-
Concessional

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00



Total - Keast, Deidre 25,000.00 76,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total for All Members 25,000.00 76,000.00 0.00 0.00




Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Market Movement Report
As at 30 June 2021

IBDO

Unrealised Realised Total
Accounting
Cost Market Accounting Accounting

Investment  Date Description Units Movement Movement  Depreciation Balance Consideration Cost Base Profit/(loss)
7/29 Lind Road - 7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 417,912.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 23,043.14 0.00 440,955.23 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 7,087.71 0.00 448,042.94 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 448,042.94 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 1.00 0.00 30,130.85 0.00 448,042.94 0.00 0.00 0.00
8/29 Lind Road - 8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 432,912.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 4,134.17 0.00 437,046.26 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 7,087.71 0.00 444,133.97 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 444,133.97 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 1.00 0.00 11,221.88 0.00 444,133.97 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIT30_7AirCon - 7 Air Conditioning Plant

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,642.44 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 (328.49) 1,313.95 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 1.00 0.00 0.00 (328.49) 1,313.95 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIT30_7CeilingFan - 7 Ceiling Fans

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 252.63 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 (101.05) 151.58 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 1.00 0.00 0.00 (101.05) 151.58 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIT30_7Control - 7 Control Panel etc

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1.04) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Disposal (1.00) (1.04) 0.00 0.00 (1.04) 0.00 1.04 (1.04)

30/06/2021 Writeback 0.00 0.00 1.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 0.00 (1.04) 1.04 (1.04) 0.00 0.00 1.04 (1.04)
MIT30_7Cooktop - 7 Cooktop

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 464.63 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 (77.45) 387.18 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 1.00 0.00 0.00 (77.45) 387.18 0.00 0.00 0.00



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund
Market Movement Report

As at 30 June 2021

IBDO

Unrealised Realised Total
Accounting
Cost Market Accounting Accounting

Investment  Date Description Units Movement Movement  Depreciation Balance Consideration Cost Base Profit/(loss)
MIT30_7ExhaustFan - 7 Exhaust Fans

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 531.49 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 (106.30) 425.19 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 1.00 0.00 0.00 (106.30) 425.19 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIT30_7HotWater - 7 Hot Water System

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,161.81 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 (421.47) 2,740.34 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 1.00 0.00 0.00 (421.47) 2,740.34 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIT30_7Rangehood - 7 Rangehood

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 331.88 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 (55.32) 276.56 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 1.00 0.00 0.00 (55.32) 276.56 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIT30_7SmokeAlarm - 7 Smoke Alarm

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.48 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 (27.49) 54.99 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 1.00 0.00 0.00 (27.49) 54.99 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIT30_7WallOven - 7 Wall Oven

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 619.51 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 (103.27) 516.24 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 1.00 0.00 0.00 (103.27) 516.24 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIT30_8AirCon - 8 Air Conditioning Plant

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,642.44 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 (328.49) 1,313.95 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 1.00 0.00 0.00 (328.49) 1,313.95 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIT30_8CeilingFan - 8 Ceiling Fans

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 252.63 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 (101.05) 151.58 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 1.00 0.00 0.00 (101.05) 151.58 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIT30_8Control - 8 Control Panel etc

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1.04) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Disposal (1.00) (1.04) 0.00 0.00 (1.04) 0.00 1.04 (1.04)

30/06/2021 Writeback 0.00 0.00 1.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund
Market Movement Report

As at 30 June 2021

IBDO

Unrealised Realised Total
Accounting
Cost Market Accounting Accounting

Investment  Date Description Units Movement Movement  Depreciation Balance Consideration Cost Base Profit/(loss)

30/06/2021 0.00 (1.04) 1.04 (1.04) 0.00 0.00 1.04 (1.04)
MIT30_8HotWater - 8 Hot Water System

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,161.81 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 (421.47) 2,740.34 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 1.00 0.00 0.00 (421.47) 2,740.34 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIT30_8Rangehood - 8 Rangehood

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 331.88 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 (55.32) 276.56 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 1.00 0.00 0.00 (55.32) 276.56 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIT30_8SmokeAlarm - 8 Smoke Alarm

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.48 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 (27.49) 54.99 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 1.00 0.00 0.00 (27.49) 54.99 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIT30_8WallOven - 8 Wall Oven

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 619.51 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 (103.27) 516.24 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 1.00 0.00 0.00 (103.27) 516.24 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIT30_AirCon2021 - Air Conditioner 2021

09/03/2021 Purchase 1.00 1,243.00 0.00 0.00 1,243.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 (151.97) 1,091.03 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 1.00 1,243.00 0.00 (151.97) 1,091.03 0.00 0.00 0.00
mit30_8Cooktop - 8 Cooktop

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 464.63 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 (77.45) 387.18 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 1.00 0.00 0.00 (77.45) 387.18 0.00 0.00 0.00
mit30_8ExhaustFan - 8 Exhaust Fan

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 531.49 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 (106.30) 425.19 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2021 1.00 0.00 0.00 (106.30) 425.19 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Market Movement 41,354.81 (2.08) 41,352.73







Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Members Summary

As at 30 June 2021

IBDO

Increases Decreases
Opening  Contributions Transfers Net Insurance Pensions  Contributions Taxes Benefits Insurance Member Closing
Balances In Earnings Proceeds Paid Tax Paid Paid/ Premiums Expenses Balance
Transfers Out
Deidre Keast (Age: 51)
KEADEIO0001A - Accumulation
414,075.37 101,000.00 39,990.90 3,750.00 (3,401.63) 554,717.90
414,075.37 101,000.00 39,990.90 3,750.00 (3,401.63) 554,717.90
Andrew Murray Mitchell (Age: 51)
MITANDOOOO1A - Andrew Murray
49,033.48 4,095.64 (348.37) 53,477.49
49,033.48 4,095.64 (348.37) 53,477.49
463,108.85 101,000.00 44,086.54 3,750.00 (3,750.00) 608,195.39




Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Balance Review Report
As at 30 June 2021

Investment Code

60400

BSA965754640
BSA034888840

76700

MIT30_7AirConditi
oningPlant

MIT30_7CeilingFa
n

MIT30_7Cooktop

MIT30_7ExhaustF
an

MIT30_7HotWater

MIT30_7Rangehoo
d

MIT30_7SmokeAla
rm

MIT30_7WallOven

MIT30_8AirCon

MIT30_8CeilingFa
n

mit30_8Cooktop

mit30_8ExhaustFa
n

MIT30_8HotWater

MIT30_8Rangehoo
d

Investment Name Holding Reference Third Party Data BGL Ledger
Data Feed Provider Balance Date Balance Amount Balance
Cash at Bank
BSA4640 168,489.50
BSA8840 170,179.79
Furniture and Fittings (at written down value)
7 Air Conditioning Plant 1.0000
7 Ceiling Fans 1.0000
7 Cooktop 1.0000
7 Exhaust Fans 1.0000
7 Hot Water System 1.0000
7 Rangehood 1.0000
7 Smoke Alarm 1.0000
7 Wall Oven 1.0000
8 Air Conditioning Plant 1.0000
8 Ceiling Fans 1.0000
8 Cooktop 1.0000
8 Exhaust Fan 1.0000
8 Hot Water System 1.0000
8 Rangehood 1.0000

IBDO

Variance



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Balance Review Report
As at 30 June 2021

Investment Code

MIT30_8SmokeAla
rm

MIT30_8WallOven

MIT30_AirCon202
1

77200

7/29 Lind Road
8/29 Lind Road

85500

Home Loan 7

Home Loan 8

Investment Name Holding Reference

8 Smoke Alarm
8 Wall Oven

Air Conditioner 2021

Real Estate Properties (Australian - Residential)

7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

Limited Recourse Borrowing Arrangements

Home Loan 7

Home Loan 8

Third Party Data

BGL Ledger

Data Feed Provider

Balance Date

Balance Amount Balance

1.0000

1.0000

1.0000

1.0000
1.0000

-313,676.16

-322,045.74

IBDO

Variance



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Bank Statement Report
For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

IBDO

Chart Code: 60400 / BSA034888840
Account Name: BSA8840
BSB and Account Number: 105182 034888840
Opening Balance - Total Debits + Total Credits = Closing Balance Data Feed Used
$ 136,337.94 $ 36,314.15 $ 70,156.00 $170,179.79
Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $ $
01/07/2020 Opening Balance 136,337.94
13/07/2020 Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00 [Repaymt A/C Tfr] 2,339.00 133,998.94
13/07/2020 Intern_et Deposit 13Jul10:20 Deidre Employer 12,500.00 146,498.94
21/07/2020 E(t)grt;I:tuDeposit 21Jul11:23 Deidre Superan Sal 5,000.00 151,498.94
31/07/2020 ﬁl?)(r:trrl\ern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev 1,638.00 153,136.94
12/08/2020 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00] 2,339.00 150,797.94
22/08/2020 Intern_et Deposit 22Aug11:30 Deidre Super Sal 5,000.00 155,797.94
27/08/2020 ili(r:tri;férn Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev 1,638.00 157,435.94
01/09/2020 Tfr wdl BPAY Internet 01Sep05:38 145527679 376.61 157,059.33
Stratapay-Levy
12/09/2020 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00] 2,339.00 154,720.33
18/09/2020 Power & Water Nt E0001168561 523.99 154,196.34
25/09/2020 Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev 1,638.00 155,834.34
30/09/2020 City Of Palmerst City O Rates Afbwr 430.00 155,404.34
07/10/2020 Internet Deposit 070ct12:12 Deidre Superan 5,000.00 160,404.34
Sal Sacri
12/10/2020 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00] 2,339.00 158,065.34
28/10/2020 Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev 1,638.00 159,703.34
12/11/2020 Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00 [Repaymt A/C Tfr] 2,339.00 157,364.34



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Bank Statement Report
For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

IBDO

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $ $

20/11/2020 Internet Deposit 20Nov12:35 Deidre Superan 5,000.00 162,364.34
Sal Sacri

25/11/2020 Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev 1,638.00 164,002.34

30/11/2020 Tfr Wdl BPAY Internet 30Nov05:37 145527679 376.61 163,625.73
Stratapay-Levy

30/11/2020 City Of Palmerst City O Rates Afgyn 429.00 163,196.73

02/12/2020 Internet Deposit 02Dec11:35 Deidre Superan 5,000.00 168,196.73
Sal Sacri

04/12/2020 Internet Withdrawal 04Dec05:44 2019 Eofy Tax 1,628.00 166,568.73
Fee

12/12/2020 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00] 2,339.00 164,229.73

21/12/2020 Power & Water Nt E0001183073 522.85 163,706.88

23/12/2020 Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 165,344.88

12/01/2021 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00] 2,339.00 163,005.88

14/01/2021 Internet Deposit 14Jan13:34 Deidre Superan 5,000.00 168,005.88
Sal Sacri

27/01/2021 Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 169,643.88

01/02/2021 City Of Palmerst City O Rates Aflwp 429.00 169,214.88

12/02/2021 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00] 2,339.00 166,875.88

25/02/2021 Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 168,513.88

26/02/2021 Tfr wdl BPAY Internet 26Feb05:47 145527679 376.61 168,137.27
Stratapay-Levy

09/03/2021 Osko Withdrawal 09Mar12:06 14016758 1,243.00 166,894.27
Aircon Replacement Ctm

12/03/2021 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00] 2,339.00 164,555.27

20/03/2021 Internet Deposit 20Mar12:00 Deidre Superan 2,000.00 166,555.27
Sal Sacri

23/03/2021 Power & Water Nt E0001197689 514.41 166,040.86

26/03/2021 Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 167,678.86



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Bank Statement Report
For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

IBDO

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $ $

30/03/2021 City Of Palmerst City O Rates Afgmm 429.00 167,249.86

12/04/2021 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00] 2,339.00 164,910.86

14/04/2021 Internet Deposit 14Apr10:03 Deidre Superan 2,000.00 166,910.86
Sal Sacri

22/04/2021 Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 168,548.86

12/05/2021 Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00 [Repaymt A/C Tfr] 2,339.00 166,209.86

14/05/2021 Tfr wWdl BPAY Internet 14May05:45 55.00 166,154.86
2296047907128 Asic

21/05/2021 Internet Deposit 21May16:12 Deidre Superan 2,000.00 168,154.86
Sal Sacri

26/05/2021 Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 169,792.86

27/05/2021 Tfr Wdl BPAY Internet 27May10:42 145527679 376.61 169,416.25
Stratapay-Levy

09/06/2021 Internet Deposit 09Jun09:59 Deidre Superan 2,000.00 171,416.25
Sal Sacri

12/06/2021 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00] 2,339.00 169,077.25

22/06/2021 Power & Water Nt E0001211923 535.46 168,541.79

24/06/2021 Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 170,179.79

30/06/2021 CLOSING BALANCE 170,179.79

36,314.15 70,156.00




Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Bank Statement Report
For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

IBDO

Chart Code: 60400 / BSA965754640
Account Name: BSA4640
BSB and Account Number: 105900 965754640
Opening Balance - Total Debits + Total Credits = Closing Balance Data Feed Used
$ 132,694.45 $34,360.95 $70,156.00 $ 168,489.50
Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $ $
01/07/2020 Opening Balance 132,694.45
18/07/2020 Internet Deposit 18Jul10:32 Deidre Supan 12,500.00 145,194.45
Employer Co
27/07/2020 Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00 [Repaymt A/C Tfr] 2,408.00 142,786.45
31/07/2020 Internet Deposit 31Jul12:29 Deidre Superan Sal 5,000.00 147,786.45
Sacri
31/07/2020 Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev 1,638.00 149,424.45
22/08/2020 Internet Deposit 22Aug11:31 Deidre Super Sal 5,000.00 154,424.45
Sacrifi
26/08/2020 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00] 2,408.00 152,016.45
27/08/2020 Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev 1,638.00 153,654.45
01/09/2020 Tfr Wdl BPAY Internet 01Sep05:38 145527687 410.85 153,243.60
Stratapay-Levy
18/09/2020 Power & Water Nt E0001168573 559.29 152,684.31
25/09/2020 Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev 1,638.00 154,322.31
26/09/2020 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00] 2,408.00 151,914.31
30/09/2020 City Of Palmerst City O Rates Afbws 430.00 151,484.31
09/10/2020 Internet Deposit 090ct12:03 Deidre Superan 5,000.00 156,484.31
Sal Sacri
26/10/2020 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00] 2,408.00 154,076.31
28/10/2020 Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev 1,638.00 155,714.31
20/11/2020 Internet Deposit 20Nov12:35 Deidre Superan 5,000.00 160,714.31

Sal Sacri



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Bank Statement Report
For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

IBDO

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $ $
25/11/2020 Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev 1,638.00 162,352.31
26/11/2020 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00] 2,408.00 159,944.31
30/11/2020 Tfr Wdl BPAY Internet 30Nov05:37 145527687 410.85 159,533.46
Stratapay-Levy
30/11/2020 City Of Palmerst City O Rates Afgyp 429.00 159,104.46
02/12/2020 Internet Deposit 02Dec11:35 Deidre Superan 5,000.00 164,104.46
Sal Sacri
21/12/2020 Power & Water Nt E0001183080 626.80 163,477.66
23/12/2020 Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 165,115.66
26/12/2020 Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00 [Repaymt A/C Tfr] 2,408.00 162,707.66
14/01/2021 Internet Deposit 14Jan13:34 Deidre Superan 5,000.00 167,707.66
Sal Sacri
27/01/2021 Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00 [Repaymt A/C Tfr] 2,408.00 165,299.66
27/01/2021 Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 166,937.66
01/02/2021 City Of Palmerst City O Rates Aflwg 429.00 166,508.66
25/02/2021 Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 168,146.66
26/02/2021 Tfr wdl BPAY Internet 26Feb05:47 145527687 410.85 167,735.81
Stratapay-Levy
26/02/2021 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00] 2,408.00 165,327.81
20/03/2021 Internet Deposit 20Mar12:00 Deidre Superan 2,000.00 167,327.81
Sal Sacri
23/03/2021 Power & Water Nt E0001197692 394.77 166,933.04
26/03/2021 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00] 2,408.00 164,525.04
26/03/2021 Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 166,163.04
30/03/2021 City Of Palmerst City O Rates Afgmn 429.00 165,734.04
14/04/2021 Internet Deposit 14Apr10:03 Deidre Superan 2,000.00 167,734.04

Sal Sacri



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Bank Statement Report
For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

IBDO

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $ $

22/04/2021 Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 169,372.04
26/04/2021 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00] 2,408.00 166,964.04
21/05/2021 Internet Deposit 21May16:12 Deidre Superan 2,000.00 168,964.04

Sal Sacri
26/05/2021 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00] 2,408.00 166,556.04
26/05/2021 Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 168,194.04
27/05/2021 Tfr wWdl BPAY Internet 27May10:42 145527687 410.85 167,783.19

Stratapay-Levy
09/06/2021 Internet Deposit 09Jun09:59 Deidre Superan 2,000.00 169,783.19

Sal Sacri
22/06/2021 Power & Water Nt E0001211926 523.69 169,259.50
24/06/2021 Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 170,897.50
26/06/2021 Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00 [Repaymt A/C Tfr] 2,408.00 168,489.50
30/06/2021 CLOSING BALANCE 168,489.50

34,360.95 70,156.00




Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Bank Statement Report
For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Chart Code:

Account Name:

85500 / Home Loan7

Home Loan 7

IBDO

BSB and Account Number: 115934 001556100

Opening Balance - Total Debits + Total Credits Closing Balance Data Feed Used

$ (331,987.94) $9,756.22 $ 28,068.00 $ (313,676.16)

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $ $

01/07/2020 Opening Balance (331,987.94)

11/07/2020 Interest 950.56 (332,938.50)

11/07/2020 Loan A/C Fee 12.00 (332,950.50)

13/07/2020 Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00 [Repaymt A/C Tfr] 2,339.00 (330,611.50)

11/08/2020 Interest 899.05 (331,510.55)

11/08/2020 Loan A/C Fee 12.00 (331,522.55)

12/08/2020 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00] 2,339.00 (329,183.55)

11/09/2020 Interest 868.91 (330,052.46)

11/09/2020 Loan A/C Fee 12.00 (330,064.46)

12/09/2020 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00] 2,339.00 (327,725.46)

11/10/2020 Interest 829.04 (328,554.50)

11/10/2020 Loan A/C Fee 12.00 (328,566.50)

12/10/2020 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00] 2,339.00 (326,227.50)

11/11/2020 Interest 834.42 (327,061.92)

11/11/2020 Loan A/C Fee 12.00 (327,073.92)

12/11/2020 Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00 [Repaymt A/C Tfr] 2,339.00 (324,734.92)

11/12/2020 Interest 780.94 (325,515.86)



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund I BDO

Bank Statement Report E—

For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $ $

11/12/2020 Loan A/C Fee 12.00 (325,527.86)

12/12/2020 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00] 2,339.00 (323,188.86)

11/01/2021 Interest 789.07 (323,977.93)

11/01/2021 Loan A/C Fee 12.00 (323,989.93)

12/01/2021 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00] 2,339.00 (321,650.93)

11/02/2021 Interest 764.14 (322,415.07)

11/02/2021 Loan A/C Fee 12.00 (322,427.07)

12/02/2021 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00] 2,339.00 (320,088.07)

11/03/2021 Interest 687.41 (320,775.48)

11/03/2021 Loan A/C Fee 12.00 (320,787.48)

12/03/2021 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00] 2,339.00 (318,448.48)

11/04/2021 Interest 757.91 (319,206.39)

11/04/2021 Loan A/C Fee 12.00 (319,218.39)

12/04/2021 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00] 2,339.00 (316,879.39)

11/05/2021 Interest 718.92 (317,598.31)

11/05/2021 Loan A/C Fee 12.00 (317,610.31)

12/05/2021 Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00 [Repaymt A/C Tfr] 2,339.00 (315,271.31)

11/06/2021 Interest 731.85 (316,003.16)

11/06/2021 Loan A/C Fee 12.00 (316,015.16)

12/06/2021 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00] 2,339.00 (313,676.16)

30/06/2021 CLOSING BALANCE (313,676.16)

9,756.22 28,068.00




Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Bank Statement Report
For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Chart Code:

Account Name:

85500 / Home Loan 8

Home Loan 8

IBDO

BSB and Account Number: 115934 001557900

Opening Balance - Total Debits + Total Credits Closing Balance Data Feed Used

$ (340,641.06) $ 10,300.68 $ 28,896.00 $ (322,045.74)

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $ $

01/07/2020 Opening Balance (340,641.06)

25/07/2020 Interest 987.98 (341,629.04)

25/07/2020 Loan A/C Fee 12.00 (341,641.04)

27/07/2020 Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00 [Repaymt A/C Tfr] 2,408.00 (339,233.04)

25/08/2020 Interest 948.41 (340,181.45)

25/08/2020 Loan A/C Fee 12.00 (340,193.45)

26/08/2020 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00] 2,408.00 (337,785.45)

25/09/2020 Interest 920.35 (338,705.80)

25/09/2020 Loan A/C Fee 12.00 (338,717.80)

26/09/2020 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00] 2,408.00 (336,309.80)

25/10/2020 Interest 877.77 (337,187.57)

25/10/2020 Loan A/C Fee 12.00 (337,199.57)

26/10/2020 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00] 2,408.00 (334,791.57)

25/11/2020 Interest 888.23 (335,679.80)

25/11/2020 Loan A/C Fee 12.00 (335,691.80)

26/11/2020 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00] 2,408.00 (333,283.80)

25/12/2020 Interest 821.65 (334,105.45)



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund I BDO

Bank Statement Report E—

For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $ $

25/12/2020 Loan A/C Fee 12.00 (334,117.45)

26/12/2020 Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00 [Repaymt A/C Tfr] 2,408.00 (331,709.45)

25/01/2021 Interest 831.49 (332,540.94)

25/01/2021 Loan A/C Fee 12.00 (332,552.94)

27/01/2021 Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00 [Repaymt A/C Tfr] 2,408.00 (330,144.94)

25/02/2021 Interest 815.39 (330,960.33)

25/02/2021 Loan A/C Fee 12.00 (330,972.33)

26/02/2021 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00] 2,408.00 (328,564.33)

25/03/2021 Interest 733.32 (329,297.65)

25/03/2021 Loan A/C Fee 12.00 (329,309.65)

26/03/2021 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00] 2,408.00 (326,901.65)

25/04/2021 Interest 798.31 (327,699.96)

25/04/2021 Loan A/C Fee 12.00 (327,711.96)

26/04/2021 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00] 2,408.00 (325,303.96)

25/05/2021 Interest 762.33 (326,066.29)

25/05/2021 Loan A/C Fee 12.00 (326,078.29)

26/05/2021 Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00] 2,408.00 (323,670.29)

25/06/2021 Interest 771.45 (324,441.74)

25/06/2021 Loan A/C Fee 12.00 (324,453.74)

26/06/2021 Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00 [Repaymt A/C Tfr] 2,408.00 (322,045.74)

30/06/2021 CLOSING BALANCE (322,045.74)

10,300.68 28,896.00




Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Depreciation Schedule
For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Adjustments

Depreciation

IBDO

Investment Purchase Cost  Opening Written Disposals/ Additions/ Total Value For Method Rate Calculated Posted  Closing Written
Date Down Value Decrease Increase Depreciation? Depreciation? Depreciation? Down Value
Furniture and Fittings (at written down value)

7 Air Conditioning Plant

30/06/2020 4,450.00 1,642.44 1,642.44 Diminishing Value 20.00 % 328.49 328.49 1,313.95
7 Ceiling Fans

30/06/2020 2,430.00 252.63 252.63 Diminishing Value 40.00 % 101.05 101.05 151.58
7 Control Panel etc

30/06/2020 10.00 1.04 (1.04) 0.00  Diminishing Value 100.00 % 1.04 1.04 0.00
7 Cooktop

30/06/2020 1,050.00 464.63 464.63  Diminishing Value 16.67 % 77.45 77.45 387.18
7 Exhaust Fans

30/06/2020 1,440.00 531.49 531.49  Diminishing Value 20.00 % 106.30 106.30 425.19
7 Hot Water System

30/06/2020 6,000.00 3,161.81 3,161.81  Diminishing Value 13.33% 421.47 421.47 2,740.34
7 Rangehood

30/06/2020 750.00 331.88 331.88 Diminishing Value 16.67 % 55.32 55.32 276.56
7 Smoke Alarm

30/06/2020 500.00 82.48 82.48 Diminishing Value 33.33% 27.49 27.49 54.99
7 Wall Oven

30/06/2020 1,400.00 619.51 619.51 Diminishing Value 16.67 % 103.27 103.27 516.24
8 Air Conditioning Plant

30/06/2020 4,450.00 1,642.44 1,642.44  Diminishing Value 20.00 % 328.49 328.49 1,313.95



Adjustments

Depreciation

Investment Purchase Cost  Opening Written Disposals/ Additions/ Total Value For Method Rate Calculated Posted  Closing Written
Date Down Value Decrease Increase Depreciation® Depreciation? Depreciation?® Down Value
8 Ceiling Fans
30/06/2020 2,430.00 252.63 252.63 Diminishing Value 40.00 % 101.05 101.05 151.58
8 Control Panel etc
30/06/2020 10.00 1.04 (1.04) 0.00 Diminishing Value 100.00 % 1.04 1.04 0.00
8 Cooktop
30/06/2020 1,050.00 464.63 464.63 Diminishing Value 16.67 % 77.45 77.45 387.18
8 Exhaust Fan
30/06/2020 1,440.00 531.49 531.49 Diminishing Value 20.00 % 106.30 106.30 425.19
8 Hot Water System
30/06/2020 6,000.00 3,161.81 3,161.81 Diminishing Value 13.33 % 421.47 421.47 2,740.34
8 Rangehood
30/06/2020 750.00 331.88 331.88 Diminishing Value 16.67 % 55.32 55.32 276.56
8 Smoke Alarm
30/06/2020 500.00 82.48 82.48 Diminishing Value 33.33% 27.49 27.49 54.99
8 Wall Oven
30/06/2020 1,400.00 619.51 619.51 Diminishing Value 16.67 % 103.27 103.27 516.24
Air Conditioner 2021
04/03/2021 1,243.00 405.25 Diminishing Value 37.50 % 151.97 151.97 1,091.03
36,060.00 14,175.82 (2.08) 1,243.00 14,578.99 2,595.73 12,823.09
36,060.00 14,175.82 (2.08) 1,243.00 14,578.99 2,595.73 12,823.09

1 Amounts have been pro rated based on number of days in the year
2 Depreciation calculated as per depreciation method
3 Depreciation amounts posted to the ledger



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Investment Movement Report

As at 30 June 2021

IBDO

Investment Opening Balance Additions Disposals Closing Balance
Units Cost Units Cost Units Cost Accounting Units Cost Market Value
Profit/(Loss)
Cash at Bank
BSA4640
132,694.45 70,156.00 (34,360.95) 168,489.50 168,489.50
BSA8840
136,337.94 70,156.00 (36,314.15) 170,179.79 170,179.79
269,032.39 140,312.00 (70,675.10) 338,669.29 338,669.29
Furniture and Fittings (at written down value)
MIT30_7AirCon - 7 Air Conditioning Plant
1.00 1,642.44 1.00 1,642.44 0.00
MIT30_7CeilingFan - 7 Ceiling Fans
1.00 252.63 1.00 252.63 0.00
MIT30_7Control - 7 Control Panel etc
1.00 1.04 (1.00) (1.04) (1.04) 0.00
MIT30_7Cooktop - 7 Cooktop
1.00 464.63 1.00 464.63 0.00
MIT30_7ExhaustFan - 7 Exhaust Fans
1.00 531.49 1.00 531.49 0.00
MIT30_7HotWater - 7 Hot Water System
1.00 3,161.81 1.00 3,161.81 0.00
MIT30_7Rangehood - 7 Rangehood
1.00 331.88 1.00 331.88 0.00
MIT30_7SmokeAlarm - 7 Smoke Alarm
1.00 82.48 1.00 82.48 0.00

MIT30_7WallOven - 7 Wall Oven



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Investment Movement Report
As at 30 June 2021

IBDO

Investment Opening Balance Additions Disposals Closing Balance
Units Cost Units Cost Units Cost Accounting Units Cost Market Value
Profit/(Loss)
1.00 619.51 1.00 619.51 0.00
MIT30_8AirCon - 8 Air Conditioning Plant
1.00 1,642.44 1.00 1,642.44 0.00
MIT30_8CeilingFan - 8 Ceiling Fans
1.00 252.63 1.00 252.63 0.00
MIT30_8Control - 8 Control Panel etc
1.00 1.04 (1.00) (1.04) (1.04) 0.00
mit30_8Cooktop - 8 Cooktop
1.00 464.63 1.00 464.63 0.00
mit30_8ExhaustFan - 8 Exhaust Fan
1.00 531.49 1.00 531.49 0.00
MIT30_8HotWater - 8 Hot Water System
1.00 3,161.81 1.00 3,161.81 0.00
MIT30_8Rangehood - 8 Rangehood
1.00 331.88 1.00 331.88 0.00
MIT30_8SmokeAlarm - 8 Smoke Alarm
1.00 82.48 1.00 82.48 0.00
MIT30_8WallOven - 8 Wall Oven
1.00 619.51 1.00 619.51 0.00
MIT30_AirCon2021 - Air Conditioner 2021
1.00 1,243.00 1.00 1,243.00 0.00
14,175.82 1,243.00 (2.08) (2.08) 15,416.74 0.00

Real Estate Properties ( Australian - Residential)

7/29 Lind Road - 7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Investment Movement Report
As at 30 June 2021

Investment Opening Balance Additions

IBDO

Disposals Closing Balance

Units Cost Units Cost Units Cost Accounting Units Cost Market Value
Profit/(Loss)
1.00 417,912.09 1.00 417,912.09 448,042.94
8/29 Lind Road - 8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

1.00 432,912.09 1.00 432,912.09 444,133.97
850,824.18 850,824.18 892,176.91
1,134,032.39 141,555.00 (70,677.18) (2.08) 1,204,910.21 1,230,846.20




Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Detailed Activity Statement Preparation
For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

IBDO

Description Reference Gross(Inc GST) GST Rate GST
Income

Sales

Total Sales Gl 0.00

Total GST collected on Sales 1A 0.00
Expenses

Capital Purchases

Total Capital Purchases G10 0.00

Non Capital Purchases

Total Non Capital Purchases G111 0.00

Total GST Paid on Purchases 1B 0.00
BAS Summary

Total Sales Gl 0.00 Total GST Collected on Sales 1A 0.00
Total Capital Purchases G10 0.00 Total GST Paid on Purchases 1B 0.00
Total Non Capital Purchases Gl1 0.00 GST Payable / (Refundable) 0.00




Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Statement of Taxable Income
For the year ended 30 June 2021

Benefits accrued as a result of operations
Less
Increase in MV of investments
Tax Losses Deducted
Realised Accounting Capital Gains
Non Taxable Contributions

Tax Adjustment - Capital Works Expenditure (D1)

SMSF Annual Return Rounding
Taxable Income or Loss

Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss

CURRENT TAX OR REFUND
Supervisory Levy

AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE

IBDO

2021
$

145,086.54

41,354.81
10,109.00
(2.08)
76,000.00
17,626.00
145,087.73

1.19
0.00
0.00

0.00
259.00
259.00



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Tax Reconciliation Report
For the year ended 30 June 2021

Tax Return Label Date Account Code

B - Income - Gross rent and other leasing and hiring income

31/07/2020 28000/7/29 Lind Road
31/07/2020 28000/8/29 Lind Road
27/08/2020 28000/7/29 Lind Road
27/08/2020 28000/8/29 Lind Road
25/09/2020 28000/7/29 Lind Road
25/09/2020 28000/8/29 Lind Road
28/10/2020 28000/7/29 Lind Road
28/10/2020 28000/8/29 Lind Road
25/11/2020 28000/7/29 Lind Road
25/11/2020 28000/8/29 Lind Road
23/12/2020 28000/7/29 Lind Road
23/12/2020 28000/8/29 Lind Road
27/01/2021 28000/7/29 Lind Road
27/01/2021 28000/8/29 Lind Road
25/02/2021 28000/7/29 Lind Road
25/02/2021 28000/8/29 Lind Road
26/03/2021 28000/7/29 Lind Road
26/03/2021 28000/8/29 Lind Road
22/04/2021 28000/7/29 Lind Road
22/04/2021 28000/8/29 Lind Road
26/05/2021 28000/7/29 Lind Road
26/05/2021 28000/8/29 Lind Road
24/06/2021 28000/7/29 Lind Road
24/06/2021 28000/8/29 Lind Road
30/06/2021 28000/7/29 Lind Road
30/06/2021 28000/8/29 Lind Road

Sub-Total

Ignore Cents

Total

R1 - Assessable employer contributions
13/07/2020 24200/KEADEIO0001A
18/07/2020 24200/KEADEIOO001A

Account Name

7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

(Contributions) Keast, Deidre -
Accumulation (Accumulation)

(Contributions) Keast, Deidre -

IBDO

Amount
$

1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
3,744.00
3,744.00

46,800.00
0.00
46,800.00

12,500.00

12,500.00



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Tax Reconciliation Report
For the year ended 30 June 2021

Tax Return Label Date Account Code

R1 - Assessable employer contributions

Sub-Total

Ignore Cents

Total

R - Assessable contributions (R1 plus R2 plus R3 less R6)
Assessable employer contributions

Sub-Total

Ignore Cents

Total

W - GROSS INCOME (Sum of labels A to U)

Sub-Total
Ignore Cents

Total

V - TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME (W less Y)

Sub-Total
Ignore Cents

Total

D1 - Expenses - Capital works expenditure

Tax Adjustment - Capital Works 7/29 Lind Road
Expenditure (D1)
Tax Adjustment - Capital Works 8/29 Lind Road
Expenditure (D1)

Sub-Total

Ignore Cents

Total

E1 - Expenses - Decline in value of depreciating assets

Account Name

Accumulation (Accumulation)

7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

30/06/2021 33400/00025 Summation of depreciation

30/06/2021 41965/7/29 Lind Road 7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
30/06/2021 41965/7/29 Lind Road 7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
30/06/2021 41965/8/29 Lind Road 8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
30/06/2021 33400/MIT30_AirCon2021 Air Conditioner 2021

30/06/2021 33400/MIT30_7AirCon 7 Air Conditioning Plant

30/06/2021 33400/MIT30_7CeilingFan 7 Ceiling Fans

30/06/2021 33400/MIT30_7Control 7 Control Panel etc

30/06/2021 33400/MIT30_7Cooktop 7 Cooktop

30/06/2021 33400/MIT30_7ExhaustFan 7 Exhaust Fans

30/06/2021 33400/MIT30_7HotWater 7 Hot Water System

IBDO

Amount
$

25,000.00
0.00
25,000.00

25,000.00
25,000.00

0.00
25,000.00

71,800.00
71,800.00

0.00
71,800.00

71,800.00
71,800.00

0.00
71,800.00

8,882.00

8,744.00

17,626.00
0.00
17,626.00

(2,595.73)
151.97

1,221.88
1,221.88
151.97

328.49
101.05

1.04
77.45
106.30

421.47



Mitchell Keast Superannuation

Fund

Tax Reconciliation Report

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Tax Return Label

El - Expenses - Decline in value of depreciating assets

Sub-Total
Ignore Cents

Total

I1 - Expenses - Investment expenses

Date

30/06/2021

30/06/2021

30/06/2021

30/06/2021
30/06/2021

30/06/2021
30/06/2021
30/06/2021

30/06/2021

30/06/2021

30/06/2021

30/06/2021

30/09/2020

30/11/2020

01/02/2021

30/03/2021

30/09/2020

30/11/2020

01/02/2021

30/03/2021

01/09/2020

26/02/2021

27/05/2021

30/11/2020

01/09/2020

30/11/2020

26/02/2021

27/05/2021

18/09/2020

Account Code Account Name

33400/MIT30_7Rangehood 7 Rangehood

33400/MIT30_7SmokeAlar 7 Smoke Alarm
m

33400/MIT30_7WallOven 7 Wall Oven

33400/MIT30_8AirCon
33400/MIT30_8CeilingFan 8 Ceiling Fans

8 Air Conditioning Plant

33400/MIT30_8Control
33400/mit30_8Cooktop 8 Cooktop
33400/mit30_8ExhaustFan 8 Exhaust Fan

8 Control Panel etc

33400/MIT30_8HotWater 8 Hot Water System
33400/MIT30_8Rangehood 8 Rangehood

33400/MIT30_8SmokeAlar 8 Smoke Alarm

m

33400/MIT30_8WallOven

41960/7/29 Lind Road

41960/7/29 Lind Road

41960/7/29 Lind Road

41960/7/29 Lind Road

41960/8/29 Lind Road

41960/8/29 Lind Road

41960/8/29 Lind Road

41960/8/29 Lind Road

42100/7/29 Lind Road

42100/7/29 Lind Road

42100/7/29 Lind Road

42100/7/29 Lind Road

42100/8/29 Lind Road

42100/8/29 Lind Road

42100/8/29 Lind Road

42100/8/29 Lind Road

42150/7/29 Lind Road

8 Wall Oven

7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT,

IBDO

Amount
$

55.32
27.49
103.27

328.49
101.05

1.04
77.45
106.30

421.47
55.32
27.49

103.27

2,595.73
0.73
2,595.00

430.00
429.00
429.00
429.00
430.00
429.00
429.00
429.00
376.61
376.61
376.61
376.61
410.85
410.85
410.85
410.85

523.99



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Tax Reconciliation Report
For the year ended 30 June 2021

Tax Return Label

I1 - Expenses - Investment expenses

Date

21/12/2020

23/03/2021

22/06/2021

18/09/2020

21/12/2020

23/03/2021

22/06/2021

11/08/2020

11/07/2020

11/09/2020

11/10/2020

11/11/2020

11/12/2020

11/01/2021

11/02/2021

11/03/2021

11/04/2021

11/05/2021

11/06/2021

25/05/2021

25/08/2020

25/01/2021

25/06/2021

25/03/2021

25/12/2020

25/07/2020

25/11/2020

25/10/2020

25/02/2021

25/09/2020

Account Code

42150/7/29 Lind Road

42150/7/29 Lind Road

42150/7/29 Lind Road

42150/8/29 Lind Road

42150/8/29 Lind Road

42150/8/29 Lind Road

42150/8/29 Lind Road

41990/7/29 Lind Road

41990/7/29 Lind Road

41990/7/29 Lind Road

41990/7/29 Lind Road

41990/7/29 Lind Road

41990/7/29 Lind Road

41990/7/29 Lind Road

41990/7/29 Lind Road

41990/7/29 Lind Road

41990/7/29 Lind Road

41990/7/29 Lind Road

41990/7/29 Lind Road

41990/8/29 Lind Road

41990/8/29 Lind Road

41990/8/29 Lind Road

41990/8/29 Lind Road

41990/8/29 Lind Road

41990/8/29 Lind Road

41990/8/29 Lind Road

41990/8/29 Lind Road

41990/8/29 Lind Road

41990/8/29 Lind Road

41990/8/29 Lind Road

Account Name

Australia

7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

IBDO

Amount
$

522.85
514.41
535.46
559.29
626.80
394.77
523.69
899.05
950.56
868.91
829.04
834.42
780.94
789.07
764.14
687.41
757.91
718.92
731.85
762.33
948.41
831.49
771.45
733.32
821.65
987.98
888.23
877.77
815.39

920.35



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Tax Reconciliation Report
For the year ended 30 June 2021

Tax Return Label Date

I1 - Expenses - Investment expenses
25/04/2021
30/06/2021
30/06/2021

Sub-Total
Ignore Cents

Total

J1 - Expenses - Management and administration expenses
04/12/2020
11/07/2020
25/07/2020
11/08/2020
25/08/2020
11/09/2020
25/09/2020
11/10/2020
25/10/2020
11/11/2020
25/11/2020
11/12/2020
25/12/2020
11/01/2021
25/01/2021
11/02/2021
25/02/2021
11/03/2021
25/03/2021
11/04/2021
25/04/2021
11/05/2021
25/05/2021
11/06/2021
25/06/2021
14/05/2021
30/06/2021

Sub-Total

Ignore Cents

Total

L1 - Expenses - Other amounts (Fully deductible)
30/06/2021

Account Code

41990/8/29 Lind Road

41930/7/29 Lind Road

41930/8/29 Lind Road

30100
31500
31500
31500
31500
31500
31500
31500
31500
31500
31500
31500
31500
31500
31500
31500
31500
31500
31500
31500
31500
31500
31500
31500
31500
30304
30400

35000

IBDO

Account Name Amount
$

8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 798.31
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 3,744.00
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 3,744.00
38,042.00

0.00

38,042.00

Accountancy Fees 1,628.00
Bank Charges 12.00
Bank Charges 12.00
Bank Charges 12.00
Bank Charges 12.00
Bank Charges 12.00
Bank Charges 12.00
Bank Charges 12.00
Bank Charges 12.00
Bank Charges 12.00
Bank Charges 12.00
Bank Charges 12.00
Bank Charges 12.00
Bank Charges 12.00
Bank Charges 12.00
Bank Charges 12.00
Bank Charges 12.00
Bank Charges 12.00
Bank Charges 12.00
Bank Charges 12.00
Bank Charges 12.00
Bank Charges 12.00
Bank Charges 12.00
Bank Charges 12.00
Bank Charges 12.00
ASIC Fee 55.00
ATO Supervisory Levy 259.00
2,230.00

0.00

2,230.00

General Expenses 1,198.46



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Tax Reconciliation Report
For the year ended 30 June 2021

Tax Return Label Date Account Code

L1 - Expenses - Other amounts (Fully deductible)
Sub-Total
Ignore Cents

Total

M1 - Expenses - Tax losses deducted

Sub-Total
Ignore Cents

Total

N - TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

Sub-Total
Ignore Cents

Total

Z - TOTAL SMSF EXPENSES

Sub-Total
Ignore Cents

Total

L - Supervisory levy

Sub-Total
Ignore Cents

Total

S - AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE

Sub-Total
Ignore Cents

Total

Account Name

IBDO

Amount
$

1,198.46
0.46
1,198.00

10,109.00
10,109.00

0.00
10,109.00

71,800.00
71,800.00

0.00
71,800.00

71,800.00
71,800.00

0.00
71,800.00

259.00
259.00

0.00
259.00

259.00
259.00

0.00
259.00



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund
Exempt Current Pension Income Reconciliation

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Segment - 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Label B

Date

31/07/2020
31/07/2020
27/08/2020
27/08/2020
25/09/2020
25/09/2020
28/10/2020
28/10/2020
25/11/2020
25/11/2020
23/12/2020
23/12/2020
27/01/2021
27/01/2021
25/02/2021
25/02/2021
26/03/2021
26/03/2021
22/04/2021
22/04/2021

26/05/2021

Account Code

28000/7/29 Lind Road
28000/8/29 Lind Road
28000/7/29 Lind Road
28000/8/29 Lind Road
28000/7/29 Lind Road
28000/8/29 Lind Road
28000/8/29 Lind Road
28000/7/29 Lind Road
28000/8/29 Lind Road
28000/7/29 Lind Road
28000/7/29 Lind Road
28000/8/29 Lind Road
28000/8/29 Lind Road
28000/7/29 Lind Road
28000/8/29 Lind Road
28000/7/29 Lind Road
28000/7/29 Lind Road
28000/8/29 Lind Road
28000/7/29 Lind Road
28000/8/29 Lind Road

28000/8/29 Lind Road

Account Description

7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia

Taxable Amount

1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00
1,638.00

1,638.00

Actuary/Pool %

IBDO

Exempt Amount



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Exempt Current Pension Income Reconciliation
For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

IBDO

Date Account Code Account Description Taxable Amount Actuary/Pool % Exempt Amount
Label B

26/05/2021 28000/7/29 Lind Road 7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 1,638.00
24/06/2021 28000/8/29 Lind Road 8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 1,638.00
24/06/2021 28000/7/29 Lind Road 7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 1,638.00
30/06/2021 28000/8/29 Lind Road 8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 3,744.00
30/06/2021 28000/7/29 Lind Road 7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia 3,744.00

Total 46,800.00 0.000 % 0.00

Total Segment ECPI* 0.00

SMSF Annual Return Rounding 0.00

Total ECPI 0.00

* Total Segment ECPI does not include ECPI amounts from Label A. The total ECPI from Label A is shown separately
at the start of the report.



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Unrealised Capital Gains - Detailed Report

As at 30 June 2021

IBDO

Investment Contract Date Units Cost Tax Deferred CGT Cost Base Market Value Projected Profit Taxable Profit Taxable Profit Taxable Profit
/Depreciation /(Loss) Indexation Discounted Notional
Furniture and Fittings (at written down value)
MIT30_7AirCon - 7 Air Conditioning Plant
30/06/2020 1.00 1,642.44 0.00 1,642.44 0.0000 (1,642.44) 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 1,642.44 0.00 1,642.44 0.0000 (1,642.44) 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIT30_7CeilingFan - 7 Ceiling Fans
30/06/2020 1.00 252.63 0.00 252.63 0.0000 (252.63) 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 252.63 0.00 252.63 0.0000 (252.63) 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIT30_7Cooktop - 7 Cooktop
30/06/2020 1.00 464.63 0.00 464.63 0.0000 (464.63) 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 464.63 0.00 464.63 0.0000 (464.63) 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIT30_7ExhaustFan - 7 Exhaust Fans
30/06/2020 1.00 531.49 0.00 531.49 0.0000 (531.49) 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 531.49 0.00 531.49 0.0000 (531.49) 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIT30_7HotWater - 7 Hot Water System
30/06/2020 1.00 3,161.81 0.00 3,161.81 0.0000 (3,161.81) 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 3,161.81 0.00 3,161.81 0.0000 (3,161.81) 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIT30_7Rangehood - 7 Rangehood
30/06/2020 1.00 331.88 0.00 331.88 0.0000 (331.88) 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 331.88 0.00 331.88 0.0000 (331.88) 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIT30_7SmokeAlarm - 7 Smoke Alarm
30/06/2020 1.00 82.48 0.00 82.48 0.0000 (82.48) 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 82.48 0.00 82.48 0.0000 (82.48) 0.00 0.00 0.00



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Unrealised Capital Gains - Detailed Report

As at 30 June 2021

IBDO

Investment Contract Date Units Cost Tax Deferred CGT Cost Base Market Value Projected Profit Taxable Profit Taxable Profit Taxable Profit
/Depreciation /(Loss) Indexation Discounted Notional
Furniture and Fittings (at written down value)
MIT30_7WallOven - 7 Wall Oven
30/06/2020 1.00 619.51 0.00 619.51 0.0000 (619.51) 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 619.51 0.00 619.51 0.0000 (619.51) 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIT30_8AirCon - 8 Air Conditioning Plant
30/06/2020 1.00 1,642.44 0.00 1,642.44 0.0000 (1,642.44) 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 1,642.44 0.00 1,642.44 0.0000 (1,642.44) 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIT30_8CeilingFan - 8 Ceiling Fans
30/06/2020 1.00 252.63 0.00 252.63 0.0000 (252.63) 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 252.63 0.00 252.63 0.0000 (252.63) 0.00 0.00 0.00
mit30_8Cooktop - 8 Cooktop
30/06/2020 1.00 464.63 0.00 464.63 0.0000 (464.63) 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 464.63 0.00 464.63 0.0000 (464.63) 0.00 0.00 0.00
mit30_8ExhaustFan - 8 Exhaust Fan
30/06/2020 1.00 531.49 0.00 531.49 0.0000 (531.49) 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 531.49 0.00 531.49 0.0000 (531.49) 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIT30_8HotWater - 8 Hot Water System
30/06/2020 1.00 3,161.81 0.00 3,161.81 0.0000 (3,161.81) 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 3,161.81 0.00 3,161.81 0.0000 (3,161.81) 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIT30_8Rangehood - 8 Rangehood
30/06/2020 1.00 331.88 0.00 331.88 0.0000 (331.88) 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 331.88 0.00 331.88 0.0000 (331.88) 0.00 0.00 0.00



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Unrealised Capital Gains - Detailed Report

As at 30 June 2021

IBDO

Investment Contract Date Units Cost Tax Deferred CGT Cost Base Market Value Projected Profit Taxable Profit Taxable Profit Taxable Profit
/Depreciation /(Loss) Indexation Discounted Notional
Furniture and Fittings (at written down value)
MIT30_8SmokeAlarm - 8 Smoke Alarm
30/06/2020 1.00 82.48 0.00 82.48 0.0000 (82.48) 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 82.48 0.00 82.48 0.0000 (82.48) 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIT30_8WallOven - 8 Wall Oven
30/06/2020 1.00 619.51 0.00 619.51 0.0000 (619.51) 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 619.51 0.00 619.51 0.0000 (619.51) 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIT30_AirCon2021 - Air Conditioner 2021
04/03/2021 1.00 1,243.00 151.97 1,091.03 0.0000 (1,091.03) 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 1,243.00 151.97 1,091.03 0.0000 (1,091.03) 0.00 0.00 0.00
17.00 15,416.74 151.97 15,264.77 0.0000 (15,264.77) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Real Estate Properties ( Australian - Residential)
7/29 Lind Road - 7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
30/06/2020 1.00 417,912.09 8,882.00 409,030.09 448,042.9400 39,012.85 0.00 26,008.57 0.00
1.00 417,912.09 8,882.00 409,030.09 448,042.9400 39,012.85 0.00 26,008.57 0.00
8/29 Lind Road - 8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia
30/06/2020 1.00 432,912.09 8,744.00 424,168.09 444,133.9700 19,965.88 0.00 13,310.59 0.00
1.00 432,912.09 8,744.00 424,168.09 444,133.9700 19,965.88 0.00 13,310.59 0.00
2.00 850,824.18 17,626.00 833,198.18 892,176.9100 58,978.73 0.00 39,319.15 0.00
866,240.92 17,777.97 848,462.95 892,176.9100 43,713.96 0.00 39,319.15 0.00




Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund I BDO

Realised Capital Gains Report E—
For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Investment Accounting Treatment Tax Treatment

Purchase Disposal Units Cost Proceeds Accounting Adjusted Reduced Indexed Indexed Discounted Other Capital
Contract Date Contract Date Profit/(Loss) Cost Base Cost Base Cost Base Gains  Gains (Gross) Gains Loss

Furniture and Fittings (at written down value)
MIT30_7Control - 7 Control Panel etc

30/06/2020  30/06/2021 1.00 1.04 0.00 (1.04) 1.04 1.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1.04)

1.00 1.04 0.00 (1.04) 1.04 1.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1.04)
MIT30_8Control - 8 Control Panel etc

30/06/2020  30/06/2021 1.00 1.04 0.00 (1.04) 1.04 1.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1.04)
1.00 1.04 0.00 (1.04) 1.04 1.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1.04)
2.00 2.08 0.00 (2.08) 2.08 2.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (2.08)

2.00 2.08 0.00 (2.08) 2.08 2.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (2.08)




Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund I BDO

Capital Gains Reconciliation Report —_—
For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Total Discounted Indexed Other Notional
Losses available to offset
Carried forward from prior losses 0.00
Carried forward from prior losses - Collectables 0.00
Current year capital losses 2.08
Current year capital losses - Collectables 0.00
Total Losses Available 2.08
Total Losses Available - Collectables 0.00
Capital Gains
Capital gains from disposal of assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains from disposal of assets - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains from trust distributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital Gains Before Losses applied 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Losses and discount applied
Losses applied 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Losses applied - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains after losses applied 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains after losses applied - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CGT Discount applied 0.00

CGT Discount applied - Collectables 0.00



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Capital Gains Reconciliation Report
For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

IBDO

Total Discounted Indexed Other Notional

Net Capital Gain

Net capital gain 0.00

Net capital gain - Collectables 0.00

Total Net Capital Gain (11A) 0.00
Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income

Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years 2.08

Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years - Collectables 0.00

Total Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years (14V) 2.08

Note
Refer to Realised Gains Report for details of Disposals at a Security level

Refer to Distribution Reconciliation Report for Trust Distribution details at a Security level



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

General Ledger - Audit View
For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

IBDO

Transaction Transaction Source  Processed Last Modified By Transaction Type Description Units Amount Balance
Date Date $ $
Contributions (24200)

(Contributions) Keast, Deidre - Accumulation (KEADEIOO001A)

13/07/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 13Jul10:20 Deidre (12,500.00) (12,500.00)
au Employer Contribu

18/07/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 18Jul10:32 Deidre Supan (12,500.00) (25,000.00)
au Employer Co

21/07/2020 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 21Jul11:23 Deidre (5,000.00) (30,000.00)
au Superan Sal Sacri

31/07/2020 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 31Jul12:29 Deidre (5,000.00) (35,000.00)
au Superan Sal Sacri

22/08/2020 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 22Aug11:30 Deidre (5,000.00) (40,000.00)
au Super Sal Sacrifi

22/08/2020 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 22Aug11:31 Deidre (5,000.00) (45,000.00)
au Super Sal Sacrifi

07/10/2020 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 070ct12:12 Deidre (5,000.00) (50,000.00)
au Superan Sal Sacri

09/10/2020 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 090ct12:03 Deidre (5,000.00) (55,000.00)
au Superan Sal Sacri

20/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 20Nov12:35 Deidre (5,000.00) (60,000.00)
au Superan Sal Sacri

20/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 20Nov12:35 Deidre (5,000.00) (65,000.00)
au Superan Sal Sacri

02/12/2020 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 02Dec11:35 Deidre (5,000.00) (70,000.00)
au Superan Sal Sacri

02/12/2020 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 02Dec11:35 Deidre (5,000.00) (75,000.00)
au Superan Sal Sacri

14/01/2021 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 14Jan13:34 Deidre (5,000.00) (80,000.00)
au Superan Sal Sacri

14/01/2021 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 14Jan13:34 Deidre (5,000.00) (85,000.00)
au Superan Sal Sacri

20/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 20Mar12:00 Deidre (2,000.00) (87,000.00)
au Superan Sal Sacri

20/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 20Mar12:00 Deidre (2,000.00) (89,000.00)
au Superan Sal Sacri

14/04/2021 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 14Apr10:03 Deidre (2,000.00) (91,000.00)
au Superan Sal Sacri

14/04/2021 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 14Aprl10:03 Deidre (2,000.00) (93,000.00)
au Superan Sal Sacri

21/05/2021 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 21May16:12 Deidre (2,000.00) (95,000.00)

au

Superan Sal Sacri



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

General Ledger - Audit View
For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

IBDO

Transaction Transaction Source  Processed Last Modified By Transaction Type Description Units Amount Balance
Date Date $ $
21/05/2021 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 21May16:12 Deidre (2,000.00) (97,000.00)
au Superan Sal Sacri
09/06/2021 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 09Jun09:59 Deidre (2,000.00) (99,000.00)
au Superan Sal Sacri
09/06/2021 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 09Jun09:59 Deidre (2,000.00) (101,000.00)
au Superan Sal Sacri
(101,000.00) (101,000.00)
Changes in Market Values of Investments (24700)
Changes in Market Values of Investments (24700)
30/06/2021 Mason Man 27/04/2023 System Journal Revaluation - 30/06/2021 @ $448,043.140000 (23,043.14) (23,043.14)
(Exit) - 1.000000 Units on hand (7/29 Lind Road)
30/06/2021 Mason Man 27/04/2023 System Journal Revaluation - 30/06/2021 @ $444,134.170000 (4,134.17) (27,177.31)
(Exit) - 1.000000 Units on hand (8/29 Lind Road)
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 General Journal Get rid of control panel assets (MIT30_7Control) 2.08 (27,175.23)
u
30/06/2021 SYSTEM 27/04/2023 System Journal Unrealised Gain writeback as at 30/06/2021 (1.04) (27,176.27)
(MIT30_8Control)
30/06/2021 SYSTEM 27/04/2023 System Journal Unrealised Gain writeback as at 30/06/2021 (1.04) (27,177.31)
(MIT30_7Control)
30/06/2021 Mason Man 27/04/2023 System Journal Revaluation - 30/06/2021 @ $448,042.940000 (7,087.71) (34,265.02)
(Exit) - 1.000000 Units on hand (7/29 Lind Road)
30/06/2021 Mason Man 27/04/2023 System Journal Revaluation - 30/06/2021 @ $444,133.970000 (7,087.71) (41,352.73)
(Exit) - 1.000000 Units on hand (8/29 Lind Road)
(41,352.73) (41,352.73)
Property Income (28000)
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia (7/29 Lind Road)
31/07/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev (1,638.00) (1,638.00)
au
27/08/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev (1,638.00) (3,276.00)
au
25/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev (1,638.00) (4,914.00)
au
28/10/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev (1,638.00) (6,552.00)

au



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

General Ledger - Audit View
For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

IBDO

Transaction Transaction Source  Processed Last Modified By Transaction Type Description Units Amount Balance
Date Date $ $
25/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev (1,638.00) (8,190.00)
23/12/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 ;uason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfhc (1,638.00) (9,828.00)
27/01/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 ?nuason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfhc (1,638.00) (11,466.00)
25/02/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 ;uason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfhc (1,638.00) (13,104.00)
26/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 ;uason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfhc (1,638.00) (14,742.00)
22/04/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 ?nuason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfhc (1,638.00) (16,380.00)
26/05/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 ;uason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfthc (1,638.00) (18,018.00)
24/06/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 ;uason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfhc (1,638.00) (19,656.00)
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 23/03/2023 - General Journal bring in management fees on unit 7 & 8 (3,744.00) (23,400.00)
) (23,400.00) (23,400.00)
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia (8/29 Lind Road)
31/07/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev (1,638.00) (1,638.00)
27/08/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 ;uason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev (1,638.00) (3,276.00)
25/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 ;uason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev (1,638.00) (4,914.00)
28/10/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 ;uason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev (1,638.00) (6,552.00)
25/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 ;uason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev (1,638.00) (8,190.00)
23/12/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 ;uason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfhc (1,638.00) (9,828.00)
27/01/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 ;uason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfhc (1,638.00) (11,466.00)
25/02/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 ;uason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfhc (1,638.00) (13,104.00)
26/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 ;uason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfhc (1,638.00) (14,742.00)
22/04/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 ;uason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfhc (1,638.00) (16,380.00)

au



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

General Ledger - Audit View
For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

IBDO

Transaction Transaction Source  Processed Last Modified By Transaction Type Description Units Amount Balance
Date Date $ $
26/05/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfhc (1,638.00) (18,018.00)
au
24/06/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfhc (1,638.00) (19,656.00)
au
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 23/03/2023 General Journal bring in management fees on unit 7 & 8 (3,744.00) (23,400.00)
u
(23,400.00) (23,400.00)
Accountancy Fees (30100)
Accountancy Fees (30100)
04/12/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Withdrawal 04Dec05:44 2019 Eofy 1,628.00 1,628.00
au Tax Fee
1,628.00 1,628.00
ASIC Fee (30304)
ASIC Fee (30304)
14/05/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Tfr Wdl BPAY Internet 14May05:45 55.00 55.00
au 2296047907128 Asic
55.00 55.00
ATO Supervisory Levy (30400)
ATO Supervisory Levy (30400)
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 24/04/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. General Journal bring in 2019/2020 ITR ATO supervisory fee part 259.00 259.00
u au
259.00 259.00
Bank Charges (31500)
Bank Charges (31500)
11/07/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee 12.00 12.00
au
25/07/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee 12.00 24.00
au
11/08/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee 12.00 36.00
au
25/08/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee 12.00 48.00
au
11/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee 12.00 60.00

au



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

General Ledger - Audit View
For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

IBDO

Transaction Transaction Source  Processed Last Modified By Transaction Type Description Units Amount Balance
Date Date $ $
25/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee 12.00 72.00
au
11/10/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee 12.00 84.00
au
25/10/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee 12.00 96.00
au
11/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee 12.00 108.00
au
25/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee 12.00 120.00
au
11/12/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee 12.00 132.00
au
25/12/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee 12.00 144.00
au
11/01/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee 12.00 156.00
25/01/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee 12.00 168.00
au
11/02/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee 12.00 180.00
25/02/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee 12.00 192.00
au
11/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee 12.00 204.00
25/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee 12.00 216.00
au
11/04/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee 12.00 228.00
25/04/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee 12.00 240.00
au
11/05/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee 12.00 252.00
25/05/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee 12.00 264.00
au
11/06/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee 12.00 276.00
25/06/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee 12.00 288.00
au
288.00 288.00
Property Expenses - Depreciation (33400)
Summation of depreciation (00025)
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 General Journal Transfer of dep from 33400 to 41965 (2,595.73) (2,595.73)

u



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund I BDO

General Ledger - Audit View —
For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Transaction Transaction Source  Processed Last Modified By Transaction Type Description Units Amount Balance
Date Date $ $
(2,595.73) (2,595.73)
7 Air Conditioning Plant (MIT30_7AirCon)
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} 328.49 328.49
u
328.49 328.49

7 Ceiling Fans (MIT30_7CeilingFan)

30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} 101.05 101.05
u

101.05 101.05
7 Control Panel etc (MIT30_7Control)

30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} 1.04 1.04
u

1.04 1.04
7 Cooktop (MIT30_7Cooktop)

30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} 77.45 77.45
u

77.45 77.45
7 Exhaust Fans (MIT30_7ExhaustFan)

30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} 106.30 106.30
u

106.30 106.30
7 Hot Water System (MIT30_7HotWater)

30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} 421.47 421.47
u

421.47 421.47
7 Rangehood (MIT30_7Rangehood)

30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} 55.32 55.32
u

56.32 56.32

7 Smoke Alarm (MIT30_7SmokeAlarm)

30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} 27.49 27.49
u



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund I BDO

General Ledger - Audit View —
For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Transaction Transaction Source  Processed Last Modified By Transaction Type Description Units Amount Balance
Date Date $ $
27.49 27.49

7 Wall Oven (MIT30_7WallOven)

30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} 103.27 103.27
u

103.27 103.27
8 Air Conditioning Plant (MIT30_8AirCon)

30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} 328.49 328.49
u

328.49 328.49
8 Ceiling Fans (MIT30_8CeilingFan)

30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} 101.05 101.05
u

101.05 101.05
8 Control Panel etc (MIT30_8Control)

30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} 1.04 1.04
u

1.04 1.04
8 Cooktop (mit30_8Cooktop)

30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} 77.45 77.45
u

77.45 77.45
8 Exhaust Fan (mit30_8ExhaustFan)

30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} 106.30 106.30
u

106.30 106.30
8 Hot Water System (MIT30_8HotWater)

30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} 421.47 421.47
u

421.47 421.47

8 Rangehood (MIT30_8Rangehood)

30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} 56.32 56.32
u



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

General Ledger - Audit View
For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

IBDO

Transaction Transaction Source  Processed Last Modified By Transaction Type Description Units Amount Balance
Date Date $ $
55.32 55.32
8 Smoke Alarm (MIT30_8SmokeAlarm)
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} 27.49 27.49
: 27.49 27.49
8 Wall Oven (MIT30_8WallOven)
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} 103.27 103.27
) 103.27 103.27
Air Conditioner 2021 (MIT30_AirCon2021)
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} 151.97 151.97
: 151.97 151.97
General Expenses (35000)
General Expenses (35000)
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 24/03/2023 General Journal General expense of remaining balance of sundry 1,198.46 1,198.46
u assets
1,198.46 1,198.46
Property Expenses - Agents Management Fees (41930)
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia (7/29 Lind Road)
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 23/03/2023 General Journal bring in management fees on unit 7 & 8 3,744.00 3,744.00
) 3,744.00 3,744.00
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia (8/29 Lind Road)
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 23/03/2023 General Journal bring in management fees on unit 7 & 8 3,744.00 3,744.00
’ 3,744.00 3,744.00
Property Expenses - Council Rates (41960)
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia (7/29 Lind Road)
30/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement City Of Palmerst City O Rates Afbwr 430.00 430.00

au



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

General Ledger - Audit View
For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

IBDO

Transaction Transaction Source  Processed Last Modified By Transaction Type Description Units Amount Balance
Date Date $ $
30/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement City Of Palmerst City O Rates Afgyn 429.00 859.00
au
01/02/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement City Of Palmerst City O Rates Aflwp 429.00 1,288.00
au
30/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement City Of Palmerst City O Rates Afgmm 429.00 1,717.00
au
1,717.00 1,717.00
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia (8/29 Lind Road)
30/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement City Of Palmerst City O Rates Afbws 430.00 430.00
au
30/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement City Of Palmerst City O Rates Afgyp 429.00 859.00
au
01/02/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement City Of Palmerst City O Rates Aflwg 429.00 1,288.00
au
30/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement City Of Palmerst City O Rates Afgmn 429.00 1,717.00
au
1,717.00 1,717.00
Property Expenses - Depreciation (41965)
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia (7/29 Lind Road)
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 General Journal Transfer of dep from 33400 to 41965 151.97 151.97
u
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 General Journal Transfer of dep from 33400 to 41965 1,221.88 1,373.85
u
1,373.85 1,373.85
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia (8/29 Lind Road)
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 General Journal Transfer of dep from 33400 to 41965 1,221.88 1,221.88
u
1,221.88 1,221.88
Property Expenses - Interest on Deposit Paid (41990)
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia (7/29 Lind Road)
11/07/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Interest 950.56 950.56
au
11/08/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Interest 899.05 1,849.61
au
11/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo. Bank Statement Interest 868.91 2,718.52



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

General Ledger - Audit View
For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

IBDO

Transaction Transaction Source  Processed Last Modified By Transaction Type Description Units Amount Balance
Date Date $ $
net.au
11/10/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Interest 829.04 3,547.56
au
11/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Interest 834.42 4,381.98
au
11/12/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Interest 780.94 5,162.92
au
11/01/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Interest 789.07 5,951.99
au
11/02/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Interest 764.14 6,716.13
au
11/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Interest 687.41 7,403.54
au
11/04/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Interest 757.91 8,161.45
au
11/05/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Interest 718.92 8,880.37
au
11/06/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Interest 731.85 9,612.22
au
9,612.22 9,612.22
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia (8/29 Lind Road)
25/07/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Interest 987.98 987.98
au
25/08/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Interest 948.41 1,936.39
25/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Interest 920.35 2,856.74
25/10/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Interest 877.77 3,734.51
25/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Interest 888.23 4,622.74
25/12/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Interest 821.65 5,444.39
25/01/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Interest 831.49 6,275.88
25/02/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Interest 815.39 7,091.27
25/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Interest 733.32 7,824.59
25/04/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Interest 798.31 8,622.90
25/05/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Interest 762.33 9,385.23
25/06/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Interest 771.45 10,156.68
10,156.68 10,156.68



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

General Ledger - Audit View
For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

IBDO

Transaction Transaction Source  Processed Last Modified By Transaction Type Description Units Amount Balance
Date Date $ $
Property Expenses - Strata Levy Fees (42100)
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia (7/29 Lind Road)
01/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Tfr Wdl BPAY Internet 01Sep05:38 376.61 376.61
au 145527679 Stratapay-Levy
30/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Tfr Wdl BPAY Internet 30Nov05:37 376.61 753.22
au 145527679 Stratapay-Levy
26/02/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Tfr Wdl BPAY Internet 26Feb05:47 376.61 1,129.83
au 145527679 Stratapay-Levy
27/05/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Tfr Wdl BPAY Internet 27May10:42 376.61 1,506.44
au 145527679 Stratapay-Levy
1,506.44 1,506.44
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia (8/29 Lind Road)
01/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Tfr Wdl BPAY Internet 01Sep05:38 410.85 410.85
au 145527687 Stratapay-Levy
30/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Tfr Wdl BPAY Internet 30Nov05:37 410.85 821.70
au 145527687 Stratapay-Levy
26/02/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Tfr Wdl BPAY Internet 26Feb05:47 410.85 1,232.55
au 145527687 Stratapay-Levy
27/05/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Tfr Wdl BPAY Internet 27May10:42 410.85 1,643.40
au 145527687 Stratapay-Levy
1,643.40 1,643.40
Property Expenses - Water Rates (42150)
7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia (7/29 Lind Road)
18/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Power & Water Nt E0001168561 523.99 523.99
au
21/12/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Power & Water Nt E0001183073 522.85 1,046.84
au
23/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Power & Water Nt E0001197689 514.41 1,561.25
au
22/06/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Power & Water Nt E0001211923 535.46 2,096.71
au
2,096.71 2,096.71
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia (8/29 Lind Road)
18/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Power & Water Nt E0001168573 559.29 559.29

au
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For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021
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Date Date $ $
21/12/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Power & Water Nt E0001183080 626.80 1,186.09
au
23/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Power & Water Nt E0001197692 394.77 1,580.86
au
22/06/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Power & Water Nt E0001211926 523.69 2,104.55
au
2,104.55 2,104.55
Profit/Loss Allocation Account (49000)
Profit/L oss Allocation Account (49000)
13/07/2020 SYSTEM 23/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals 10,625.00 10,625.00
18/07/2020 SYSTEM 23/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals 10,625.00 21,250.00
21/07/2020 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals 5,000.00 26,250.00
31/07/2020 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals 5,000.00 31,250.00
22/08/2020 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals 5,000.00 36,250.00
22/08/2020 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals 5,000.00 41,250.00
07/10/2020 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals 5,000.00 46,250.00
09/10/2020 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals 5,000.00 51,250.00
20/11/2020 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals 5,000.00 56,250.00
20/11/2020 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals 5,000.00 61,250.00
02/12/2020 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals 5,000.00 66,250.00
02/12/2020 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals 5,000.00 71,250.00
14/01/2021 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals 5,000.00 76,250.00
14/01/2021 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals 5,000.00 81,250.00
20/03/2021 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals 2,000.00 83,250.00
20/03/2021 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals 2,000.00 85,250.00
14/04/2021 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals 2,000.00 87,250.00
14/04/2021 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals 2,000.00 89,250.00
21/05/2021 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals 2,000.00 91,250.00
21/05/2021 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals 2,000.00 93,250.00
09/06/2021 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals 2,000.00 95,250.00
09/06/2021 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals 2,000.00 97,250.00
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30/06/2021 Mason Man 27/04/2023 System Journal Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - 39,990.90 137,240.90
30/06/2021
30/06/2021 Mason Man 27/04/2023 System Journal Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - 4,095.64 141,336.54
30/06/2021
30/06/2021 Mason Man 27/04/2023 System Journal Create Entries - Income Tax Expense Allocation - 3,401.63 144,738.17
30/06/2021
30/06/2021 Mason Man 27/04/2023 System Journal Create Entries - Income Tax Expense Allocation - 348.37 145,086.54
30/06/2021
145,086.54 145,086.54
Opening Balance (50010)
(Opening Balance) Keast, Deidre - Accumulation (KEADEIO0001A)
01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance (414,075.37)
0.00 (414,075.37)
(Opening Balance) Mitchell, Andrew Murray - Accumulation (MITANDOOOO1A)
01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance (49,033.48)
0.00 (49,033.48)
Contributions (52420)
(Contributions) Keast, Deidre - Accumulation (KEADEIOO001A)
13/07/2020 SYSTEM 23/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals (12,500.00) (12,500.00)
18/07/2020 SYSTEM 23/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals (12,500.00) (25,000.00)
21/07/2020 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals (5,000.00) (30,000.00)
31/07/2020 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals (5,000.00) (35,000.00)
22/08/2020 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals (5,000.00) (40,000.00)
22/08/2020 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals (5,000.00) (45,000.00)
07/10/2020 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals (5,000.00) (50,000.00)
09/10/2020 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals (5,000.00) (55,000.00)
20/11/2020 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals (5,000.00) (60,000.00)
20/11/2020 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals (5,000.00) (65,000.00)
02/12/2020 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals (5,000.00) (70,000.00)
02/12/2020 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals (5,000.00) (75,000.00)
14/01/2021 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals (5,000.00) (80,000.00)
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14/01/2021 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals (5,000.00) (85,000.00)
20/03/2021 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals (2,000.00) (87,000.00)
20/03/2021 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals (2,000.00) (89,000.00)
14/04/2021 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals (2,000.00) (91,000.00)
14/04/2021 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals (2,000.00) (93,000.00)
21/05/2021 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals (2,000.00) (95,000.00)
21/05/2021 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals (2,000.00) (97,000.00)
09/06/2021 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals (2,000.00) (99,000.00)
09/06/2021 SYSTEM 24/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals (2,000.00) (101,000.00)
(101,000.00) (101,000.00)
Share of Profit/(Loss) (53100)
(Share of Profit/(Loss)) Keast, Deidre - Accumulation (KEADEIOO001A)
30/06/2021 Mason Man 27/04/2023 System Journal Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - (39,990.90) (39,990.90)
30/06/2021
(39,990.90) (39,990.90)
(Share of Profit/(Loss)) Mitchell, Andrew Murray - Accumulation (MITANDOOOO1A)
30/06/2021 Mason Man 27/04/2023 System Journal Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - (4,095.64) (4,095.64)
30/06/2021
(4,095.64) (4,095.64)
Income Tax (53330)
(Income Tax) Keast, Deidre - Accumulation (KEADEIOO001A)
30/06/2021 Mason Man 27/04/2023 System Journal Create Entries - Income Tax Expense Allocation - (3,401.63) (3,401.63)
30/06/2021
(3,401.63) (3,401.63)
(Income Tax) Mitchell, Andrew Murray - Accumulation (MITANDOOOO1A)
30/06/2021 Mason Man 27/04/2023 System Journal Create Entries - Income Tax Expense Allocation - (348.37) (348.37)
30/06/2021
(348.37) (348.37)

Contributions Tax (53800)
(Contributions Tax) Keast, Deidre - Accumulation (KEADEIOO001A)
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13/07/2020 SYSTEM 23/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals 1,875.00 1,875.00
18/07/2020 SYSTEM 23/03/2023 System Journal System Member Journals 1,875.00 3,750.00
3,750.00 3,750.00
Cash at Bank (60400)
BSA8840 (BSA034888840)

01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance 136,337.94
13/07/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00 [Repaymt (2,339.00) 133,998.94
AIC Tfr]

13/07/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 13Jul10:20 Deidre 12,500.00 146,498.94

au Employer Contribu
21/07/2020 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 21Jul11:23 Deidre 5,000.00 151,498.94
au Superan Sal Sacri
31/07/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev 1,638.00 153,136.94
au
12/08/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment (2,339.00) 150,797.94
S.814.0015561.00]
22/08/2020 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 22Aug11:30 Deidre 5,000.00 155,797.94
au Super Sal Sacrifi
27/08/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev 1,638.00 157,435.94
au
01/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Tfr Wdl BPAY Internet 01Sep05:38 (376.61) 157,059.33
au 145527679 Stratapay-Levy
12/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment (2,339.00) 154,720.33
S.814.0015561.00]
18/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Power & Water Nt E0001168561 (523.99) 154,196.34
au
25/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev 1,638.00 155,834.34
au
30/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement City Of Palmerst City O Rates Afbwr (430.00) 155,404.34
au
07/10/2020 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 070ct12:12 Deidre 5,000.00 160,404.34
au Superan Sal Sacri
12/10/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment (2,339.00) 158,065.34
S.814.0015561.00]
28/10/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev 1,638.00 159,703.34
au
12/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00 [Repaymt (2,339.00) 157,364.34

AIC Tfr]
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20/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 20Nov12:35 Deidre 5,000.00 162,364.34
au Superan Sal Sacri
25/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev 1,638.00 164,002.34
au
30/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Tfr Wdl BPAY Internet 30Nov05:37 (376.61) 163,625.73
au 145527679 Stratapay-Levy
30/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement City Of Palmerst City O Rates Afgyn (429.00) 163,196.73
au
02/12/2020 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 02Dec11:35 Deidre 5,000.00 168,196.73
au Superan Sal Sacri
04/12/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Withdrawal 04Dec05:44 2019 Eofy (1,628.00) 166,568.73
au Tax Fee
12/12/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment (2,339.00) 164,229.73
S.814.0015561.00]
21/12/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Power & Water Nt E0001183073 (522.85) 163,706.88
au
23/12/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 165,344.88
au
12/01/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment (2,339.00) 163,005.88
S.814.0015561.00]
14/01/2021 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 14Jan13:34 Deidre 5,000.00 168,005.88
au Superan Sal Sacri
27/01/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 169,643.88
au
01/02/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement City Of Palmerst City O Rates Aflwp (429.00) 169,214.88
au
12/02/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment (2,339.00) 166,875.88
S.814.0015561.00]
25/02/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 168,513.88
au
26/02/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Tfr Wdl BPAY Internet 26Feb05:47 (376.61) 168,137.27
au 145527679 Stratapay-Levy
09/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Osko Withdrawal 09Mar12:06 14016758 (1,243.00) 166,894.27
au Aircon Replacement Ctm
12/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment (2,339.00) 164,555.27
S.814.0015561.00]
20/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 20Mar12:00 Deidre 2,000.00 166,555.27
au Superan Sal Sacri
23/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Power & Water Nt E0001197689 (514.41) 166,040.86
au
26/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 167,678.86
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30/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement City Of Palmerst City O Rates Afgmm (429.00) 167,249.86
au
12/04/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment (2,339.00) 164,910.86
S.814.0015561.00]
14/04/2021 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 14Apr10:03 Deidre 2,000.00 166,910.86
au Superan Sal Sacri
22/04/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 168,548.86
au
12/05/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00 [Repaymt (2,339.00) 166,209.86
AIC Tfr]
14/05/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Tfr Wdl BPAY Internet 14May05:45 (55.00) 166,154.86
au 2296047907128 Asic
21/05/2021 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 21May16:12 Deidre 2,000.00 168,154.86
au Superan Sal Sacri
26/05/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 169,792.86
au
27/05/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Tfr Wdl BPAY Internet 27May10:42 (376.61) 169,416.25
au 145527679 Stratapay-Levy
09/06/2021 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 09Jun09:59 Deidre 2,000.00 171,416.25
au Superan Sal Sacri
12/06/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment (2,339.00) 169,077.25
S.814.0015561.00]
22/06/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Power & Water Nt E0001211923 (535.46) 168,541.79
au
24/06/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfthc 1,638.00 170,179.79
au
33,841.85 170,179.79
BSA4640 (BSA965754640)
01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance 132,694.45
18/07/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 18Jul10:32 Deidre Supan 12,500.00 145,194.45
au Employer Co
27/07/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00 [Repaymt (2,408.00) 142,786.45
AIC Tfr]
31/07/2020 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 31Jul12:29 Deidre 5,000.00 147,786.45
au Superan Sal Sacri
31/07/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev 1,638.00 149,424.45
au
22/08/2020 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 22Aug11:31 Deidre 5,000.00 154,424.45



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

General Ledger - Audit View
For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

IBDO

Transaction Transaction Source  Processed Last Modified By Transaction Type Description Units Amount Balance
Date Date $ $
net.au Super Sal Sacrifi
26/08/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment (2,408.00) 152,016.45
S.814.0015579.00]
27/08/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev 1,638.00 153,654.45
au
01/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Tfr Wdl BPAY Internet 01Sep05:38 (410.85) 153,243.60
au 145527687 Stratapay-Levy
18/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Power & Water Nt E0001168573 (559.29) 152,684.31
au
25/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev 1,638.00 154,322.31
au
26/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment (2,408.00) 151,914.31
S.814.0015579.00]
30/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement City Of Palmerst City O Rates Afbws (430.00) 151,484.31
au
09/10/2020 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 090ct12:03 Deidre 5,000.00 156,484.31
au Superan Sal Sacri
26/10/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment (2,408.00) 154,076.31
S.814.0015579.00]
28/10/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev 1,638.00 155,714.31
au
20/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 20Nov12:35 Deidre 5,000.00 160,714.31
au Superan Sal Sacri
25/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Hous Lg Comm Dev 1,638.00 162,352.31
au
26/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment (2,408.00) 159,944.31
S.814.0015579.00]
30/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Tfr Wdl BPAY Internet 30Nov05:37 (410.85) 159,533.46
au 145527687 Stratapay-Levy
30/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement City Of Palmerst City O Rates Afgyp (429.00) 159,104.46
au
02/12/2020 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 02Dec11:35 Deidre 5,000.00 164,104.46
au Superan Sal Sacri
21/12/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Power & Water Nt E0001183080 (626.80) 163,477.66
au
23/12/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 165,115.66
au
26/12/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00 [Repaymt (2,408.00) 162,707.66
AIC Tfr]
14/01/2021 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 14Jan13:34 Deidre 5,000.00 167,707.66

au

Superan Sal Sacri
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27/01/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00 [Repaymt (2,408.00) 165,299.66
AIC Tfr]
27/01/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 166,937.66
au
01/02/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement City Of Palmerst City O Rates Aflwq (429.00) 166,508.66
au
25/02/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 168,146.66
au
26/02/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Tfr Wdl BPAY Internet 26Feb05:47 (410.85) 167,735.81
au 145527687 Stratapay-Levy
26/02/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment (2,408.00) 165,327.81
S.814.0015579.00]
20/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 20Mar12:00 Deidre 2,000.00 167,327.81
au Superan Sal Sacri
23/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Power & Water Nt E0001197692 (394.77) 166,933.04
au
26/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment (2,408.00) 164,525.04
S.814.0015579.00]
26/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 166,163.04
au
30/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement City Of Palmerst City O Rates Afgmn (429.00) 165,734.04
au
14/04/2021 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 14Apr10:03 Deidre 2,000.00 167,734.04
au Superan Sal Sacri
22/04/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 169,372.04
au
26/04/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment (2,408.00) 166,964.04
S.814.0015579.00]
21/05/2021 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 21May16:12 Deidre 2,000.00 168,964.04
au Superan Sal Sacri
26/05/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment (2,408.00) 166,556.04
S.814.0015579.00]
26/05/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 168,194.04
au
27/05/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Tfr Wdl BPAY Internet 27May10:42 (410.85) 167,783.19
au 145527687 Stratapay-Levy
09/06/2021 CSV Bank Importer 24/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Internet Deposit 09Jun09:59 Deidre 2,000.00 169,783.19
au Superan Sal Sacri
22/06/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Power & Water Nt E0001211926 (523.69) 169,259.50
au
24/06/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo. Bank Statement Northern Territo Tfhc 1,638.00 170,897.50
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26/06/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00 [Repaymt (2,408.00) 168,489.50
AJC Tfr]
35,795.05 168,489.50
Other Assets (65500)
Other Assets (65500)
01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance 1,198.46
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 24/03/2023 General Journal General expense of remaining balance of sundry (1,198.46) 0.00
u assets
(1,198.46) 0.00
Sundry Debtors (68000)
Sundry Debtors (68000)
01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance 507.00
0.00 507.00
Eurniture and Fittings (at written down value) (76700)
7 Air Conditioning Plant (MIT30_7AirCon)
01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance 1.00 1,642.44
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} (328.49) 1,313.95
) 1.00 (328.49) 1,313.95
7 Ceiling Fans (MIT30_7CeilingFan)
01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance 1.00 252.63
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} (101.05) 151.58
) 1.00 (101.05) 151.58
7 Control Panel etc (MIT30_7Control)
01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance 1.00 1.04
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} (1.04) 0.00
30/06/2021 lrjnason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 General Journal Get rid of control panel assets (1.00) (1.04) (1.04)

u
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30/06/2021 SYSTEM 27/04/2023 System Journal Unrealised Gain writeback as at 30/06/2021 1.04 0.00
0.00 (1.04) 0.00
7 Cooktop (MIT30_7Cooktop)
01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance 1.00 464.63
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} (77.45) 387.18
u
1.00 (77.45) 387.18
7 Exhaust Fans (MIT30_7ExhaustFan)
01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance 1.00 531.49
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} (106.30) 425.19
u
1.00 (106.30) 425.19
7 Hot Water System (MIT30_7HotWater)
01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance 1.00 3,161.81
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} (421.47) 2,740.34
u
1.00 (421.47) 2,740.34
7 Rangehood (MIT30_7Rangehood)
01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance 1.00 331.88
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} (55.32) 276.56
u
1.00 (55.32) 276.56
7 Smoke Alarm (MIT30_7SmokeAlarm)
01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance 1.00 82.48
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} (27.49) 54.99
u
1.00 (27.49) 54.99

7 Wall Oven (MIT30_7WallOven)

01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance 1.00 619.51

30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} (103.27) 516.24
u



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

General Ledger - Audit View
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IBDO

Transaction Transaction Source  Processed Last Modified By Transaction Type Description Units Amount Balance
Date Date $ $
1.00 (103.27) 516.24
8 Air Conditioning Plant (MIT30_8AirCon)
01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance 1.00 1,642.44
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} (328.49) 1,313.95
u
1.00 (328.49) 1,313.95
8 Ceiling Fans (MIT30_8CeilingFan)
01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance 1.00 252.63
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} (101.05) 151.58
u
1.00 (101.05) 151.58
8 Control Panel etc (MIT30_8Control)
01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance 1.00 1.04
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} (1.04) 0.00
u
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 General Journal Get rid of control panel assets (1.00) (1.04) (1.04)
u
30/06/2021 SYSTEM 27/04/2023 System Journal Unrealised Gain writeback as at 30/06/2021 1.04 0.00
0.00 (1.04) 0.00
8 Cooktop (mit30_8Cooktop)
01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance 1.00 464.63
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} (77.45) 387.18
u
1.00 (77.45) 387.18
8 Exhaust Fan (mit30_8ExhaustFan)
01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance 1.00 531.49
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} (106.30) 425.19
u
1.00 (106.30) 425.19
8 Hot Water System (MIT30_8HotWater)
01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance 1.00 3,161.81
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30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} (421.47) 2,740.34
u

1.00 (421.47) 2,740.34

8 Rangehood (MIT30_8Rangehood)

01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance 1.00 331.88

30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} (55.32) 276.56
u

1.00 (55.32) 276.56

8 Smoke Alarm (MIT30_8SmokeAlarm)

01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance 1.00 82.48
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} (27.49) 54.99
u
1.00 (27.49) 54.99
8 Wall Oven (MIT30_8WallOven)
01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance 1.00 619.51
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} (103.27) 516.24
u
1.00 (103.27) 516.24

Air Conditioner 2021 (MIT30_AirCon2021)

09/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Osko Withdrawal 09Mar12:06 14016758 1.00 1,243.00 1,243.00
au Aircon Replacement Ctm
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 27/04/2023 Depreciation Depreciation for the period {2021} (151.97) 1,091.03
u
1.00 1,091.03 1,091.03

Real Estate Properties ( Australian - Residential) (77200)

7/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia (7/29 Lind Road)

01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance 1.00 417,912.09
30/06/2021 Mason Man 27/04/2023 System Journal Revaluation - 30/06/2021 @ $448,043.140000 23,043.14 440,955.23
(Exit) - 1.000000 Units on hand

30/06/2021 Mason Man 27/04/2023 System Journal Revaluation - 30/06/2021 @ $448,042.940000 7,087.71 448,042.94
(Exit) - 1.000000 Units on hand
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Date Date $ $
30/06/2021 Mason Man 27/04/2023 System Journal Create Entries - Capital Works Expenditure 0.00 448,042.94
Adjustment - 30/06/2021
1.00 30,130.85 448,042.94
8/29 Lind Road, Johnston NT, Australia (8/29 Lind Road)
01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance 1.00 432,912.09
30/06/2021 Mason Man 27/04/2023 System Journal Revaluation - 30/06/2021 @ $444,134.170000 4,134.17 437,046.26
(Exit) - 1.000000 Units on hand
30/06/2021 Mason Man 27/04/2023 System Journal Revaluation - 30/06/2021 @ $444,133.970000 7,087.71 444,133.97
(Exit) - 1.000000 Units on hand
30/06/2021 Mason Man 27/04/2023 System Journal Create Entries - Capital Works Expenditure 0.00 444,133.97
Adjustment - 30/06/2021
1.00 11,221.88 444,133.97
Income Tax Payable/Refundable (85000)
Income Tax Payable/Refundable (85000)
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 24/04/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. General Journal bring in 2019/2020 ITR ATO supervisory fee part 0.00 0.00
u au
0.00 0.00
Limited Recourse Borrowing Arrangements (85500)
Home Loan 7 (Home Loan 7)
01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance (331,987.94)
11/07/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Interest (950.56) (332,938.50)
au
11/07/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee (12.00) (332,950.50)
au
13/07/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00 [Repaymt 2,339.00 (330,611.50)
AIC Tfr]
11/08/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Interest (899.05) (331,510.55)
au
11/08/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee (12.00) (331,522.55)
au
12/08/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment 2,339.00 (329,183.55)
S.814.0015561.00]
11/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Interest (868.91) (330,052.46)

au
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11/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee (12.00) (330,064.46)
au
12/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment 2,339.00 (327,725.46)
S.814.0015561.00]
11/10/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Interest (829.04) (328,554.50)
au
11/10/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee (12.00) (328,566.50)
au
12/10/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment 2,339.00 (326,227.50)
S.814.0015561.00]
11/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Interest (834.42) (327,061.92)
au
11/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee (12.00) (327,073.92)
au
12/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00 [Repaymt 2,339.00 (324,734.92)
AIC Tfr]
11/12/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Interest (780.94) (325,515.86)
au
11/12/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee (12.00) (325,527.86)
au
12/12/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment 2,339.00 (323,188.86)
S.814.0015561.00]
11/01/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Interest (789.07) (323,977.93)
au
11/01/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee (12.00) (323,989.93)
12/01/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment 2,339.00 (321,650.93)
S.814.0015561.00]
11/02/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Interest (764.14) (322,415.07)
au
11/02/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee (12.00) (322,427.07)
12/02/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment 2,339.00 (320,088.07)
S.814.0015561.00]
11/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Interest (687.41) (320,775.48)
au
11/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee (12.00) (320,787.48)
12/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment 2,339.00 (318,448.48)
S.814.0015561.00]
11/04/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Interest (757.91) (319,206.39)
au
11/04/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee (12.00) (319,218.39)
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12/04/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment 2,339.00 (316,879.39)
S.814.0015561.00]
11/05/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Interest (718.92) (317,598.31)
au
11/05/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee (12.00) (317,610.31)
12/05/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Loan Repayment S.814.0015561.00 [Repaymt 2,339.00 (315,271.31)
AIC Tfr]
11/06/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Interest (731.85) (316,003.16)
au
11/06/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee (12.00) (316,015.16)
12/06/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment 2,339.00 (313,676.16)
S.814.0015561.00]
18,311.78 (313,676.16)
Home Loan 8 (Home Loan 8)
01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance (340,641.06)
25/07/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Interest (987.98) (341,629.04)
au
25/07/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee (12.00) (341,641.04)
au
27/07/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00 [Repaymt 2,408.00 (339,233.04)
AIC Tfr]
25/08/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Interest (948.41) (340,181.45)
25/08/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee (12.00) (340,193.45)
au
26/08/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment 2,408.00 (337,785.45)
S.814.0015579.00]
25/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Interest (920.35) (338,705.80)
25/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee (12.00) (338,717.80)
au
26/09/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment 2,408.00 (336,309.80)
S.814.0015579.00]
25/10/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Interest (877.77) (337,187.57)
25/10/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee (12.00) (337,199.57)
au
26/10/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment 2,408.00 (334,791.57)
S.814.0015579.00]
25/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Interest (888.23) (335,679.80)
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25/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee (12.00) (335,691.80)
au
26/11/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment 2,408.00 (333,283.80)
S.814.0015579.00]
25/12/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Interest (821.65) (334,105.45)
25/12/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee (12.00) (334,117.45)
au
26/12/2020 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00 [Repaymt 2,408.00 (331,709.45)
AIC Tfr]
25/01/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Interest (831.49) (332,540.94)
25/01/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee (12.00) (332,552.94)
au
27/01/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00 [Repaymt 2,408.00 (330,144.94)
AIC Tfr]
25/02/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Interest (815.39) (330,960.33)
25/02/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee (12.00) (330,972.33)
au
26/02/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment 2,408.00 (328,564.33)
S.814.0015579.00]
25/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Interest (733.32) (329,297.65)
25/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee (12.00) (329,309.65)
au
26/03/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment 2,408.00 (326,901.65)
S.814.0015579.00]
25/04/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Interest (798.31) (327,699.96)
25/04/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee (12.00) (327,711.96)
au
26/04/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment 2,408.00 (325,303.96)
S.814.0015579.00]
25/05/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Interest (762.33) (326,066.29)
25/05/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee (12.00) (326,078.29)
au
26/05/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Repaymt A/C Tfr [Loan Repayment 2,408.00 (323,670.29)
S.814.0015579.00]
25/06/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Interest (771.45) (324,441.74)
25/06/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. Bank Statement Loan A/C Fee (12.00) (324,453.74)
au
26/06/2021 CSV Bank Importer 23/03/2023 Bank Statement Loan Repayment S.814.0015579.00 2,408.00 (322,045.74)
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[Repaymt A/C Tfr]
18,595.32 (322,045.74)
Sundry Creditors (88000)
Sundry Creditors (88000)
30/06/2021 mason.man@bdo.net.a 24/04/2023 mason.man@bdo.net. General Journal bring in 2019/2020 ITR ATO supervisory fee part (259.00) (259.00)
: - (259.00) (259.00)
Member Data Clearing Account (94920)
Member Data Clearing Account (94920)
01/07/2020 Opening Balance Opening Balance 108,449.95
0.00 108,449.95



Mitchell Keast Superannuation Fund

Fact Finder - 2018
As at 30 June 2021

Fund Details

Postal Address

54 Gumunggwa Street, Lyons, Northern Territory 0810

IBDO

Date Formed 17/03/2015
Trust Deed Source
Deed Last Modified
Members
Name Age Date of Birth Member Accounts Pension Accounts Death Benefit Nomination
Deidre Keast 51 24/01/1970 1 0 No
Andrew Murray Mitchell 51 19/11/1969 1 0 No
Accumulation Member Details
Super Reform Measure Concessional Div 293 Tax Member Balance Non-concessional Non-concessional
Contributions / Catch up CC/TSB Contributions Bring Forward
Deidre Keast Employer - $25,000.00 No Accumulation Balance - $554,717.90 Personal - $76,000.00 No
Total - $25,000.00 Total - $76,000.00
Total Fund Balance - $554,717.90
Total Superannuation Balance -
$511,325.37
Andrew Murray Mitchell No Accumulation Balance - $53,477.49 No

Opportunity/Planning

will be $25,000

Refer to contribution
breakdown report

From 01/07/2017 the new
concessional contribution cap

From 01/07/2017 the
threshold at which high
income earners pay an
additional 15% tax on their
concessional contributions
will be reduced from
$300,000 to $250,000

Refer to Member Statement
report

Total Fund Balance - $53,477.49

Total Superannuation Balance -
$49,033.48

Members with a total member
balance of less than $500,000 as at
01/07/2018 can use any unused
amount of the $25,000
Concessional Contribution Cap on
a rolling basis up to 5 years

Refer to combined member
statement report

From 01/07/2017 the annual non-
concessional contribution cap is
reduced to $100,000 when the
members transfer balance cap is
less than $1.6 million

Refer to contribution breakdown
report

Where the member has
triggered the bring forward rule
in 2015-16 or 2016-17 but has
not fully utilised it as at
30/06/2017 transitional
arrangement will apply. (e.g.—
if the member triggers the
bring forward rule in 2016-17
year the transitional cap is
$380,000 that is the



Pension Member Details

Super Reform Measure

Opportunity/Planning

Value of Existing ABP Income stream

Value of Existing MLP income stream

current cap of $180,000 plus
two annual caps of 100,000 for
next two years)

Refer to contribution
breakdown report

Value of Existing pension in TRIS
(retirement phase)

Total Pension Payment for the Year

Member balances in excess of $1.6 million
transfer balance cap needs to be commuted
as a lump sum or rolled back to
accumulation phase.

Refer to Pension Summary report

Member balances in excess of $1.6 million
transfer balance cap needs to be commuted
as a lump sum or rolled back to
accumulation phase.

Refer to Pension Summary report

TRIS balances in retirement phase will be Refer to Pension Summary report
exempt for tax purposes and will be treated

as per an account based pension



Cannot generate Distribution Reconciliation report. ERROR - There is no data. Distribution Reconciliation Report
cannot be displayed.

Cannot generate Dividend Reconciliation report. ERROR - There is no data. Dividend Reconciliation Report cannot be
displayed.

Cannot generate Investment Income Comparison report. ERROR - There is no data. Investment Income Comparison
cannot be displayed.

Cannot generate Interest Reconciliation report. ERROR - There is no data. Interest Reconciliation Report cannot be
displayed.

Cannot generate Pension Summary report, no pension member accounts available for the report in selected period.
Cannot generate SuperStream Contribution Data report. ERROR - There is no data. Contributions Summary Report
cannot be displayed.
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